
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Chuck Engle Coos Bay OR 373 43 M 1/35 40-44 2:39:27.0 2:39:28.5 0:00:01.4 6:05/M

2 Jordan Andersen Kirkland WA 283 30 M 1/15 30-34 2:47:55.5 2:47:56.9 0:00:01.4 6:25/M

3 Yuki Fukushima Vancouver BC 79 29 M 1/10 25-29 2:49:11.6 2:49:13.5 0:00:01.8 6:27/M

4 Ian Blokland Camrose AB 286 38 M 1/23 35-39 2:50:58.4 2:51:02.2 0:00:03.8 6:32/M

5 Matt Percival Everett WA 437 43 M 2/35 40-44 2:56:49.6 2:56:51.2 0:00:01.6 6:45/M

6 Mark Gilbert Issaquah WA 329 41 M 3/35 40-44 3:00:34.9 3:00:36.4 0:00:01.5 6:54/M

7 Erica Pitman Snohomish WA 355 31 F 1/34 30-34 3:01:35.7 3:01:46.9 0:00:11.2 6:56/M

8 Andrew Ball Seattle WA 183 31 M 2/15 30-34 3:03:23.8 3:03:44.1 0:00:20.3 7:00/M

9 Sean Celli Black Diamond WA 390 45 M 1/20 45-49 3:03:57.9 3:04:00.2 0:00:02.2 7:01/M

10 Darren Hulst Sammamish WA 313 39 M 2/23 35-39 3:03:59.2 3:04:12.9 0:00:13.7 7:01/M

11 Colin Hawkes Bellevue WA 51 41 M 4/35 40-44 3:06:07.3 3:06:10.5 0:00:03.2 7:06/M

12 Lori Moriarity Port Orchard WA 212 48 F 1/31 45-49 3:07:21.3 3:07:25.7 0:00:04.3 7:09/M

13 Tim Nixon Vancouver BC 148 48 M 2/20 45-49 3:08:22.3 3:08:24.6 0:00:02.2 7:11/M

14 Euan Bowman Vancouver BC 205 30 M 3/15 30-34 3:08:30.8 3:08:34.1 0:00:03.3 7:12/M

15 Clay Brieger Corpus Christi TX 410 55 M 1/32 55-59 3:09:07.4 3:09:10.3 0:00:02.8 7:13/M

16 Francesco Memoli Pittsburgh PA 115 42 M 5/35 40-44 3:09:31.4 3:09:34.6 0:00:03.2 7:14/M

17 Matthew Fisher Seattle WA 131 34 M 4/15 30-34 3:09:40.6 3:09:46.4 0:00:05.7 7:14/M

18 Mitchell Bennett Kennewick WA 331 36 M 3/23 35-39 3:11:13.9 3:11:18.6 0:00:04.7 7:18/M

19 Noel Tavan Beaverton OR 6 28 M 2/10 25-29 3:12:09.7 3:12:13.4 0:00:03.7 7:20/M

20 Jeff Higginbotham Austin TX 147 37 M 4/23 35-39 3:13:03.9 3:13:09.2 0:00:05.3 7:22/M

21 Joel Walters Kirkland WA 89 44 M 6/35 40-44 3:13:27.9 3:13:37.2 0:00:09.3 7:23/M

22 Josh Thompson Kennewick WA 301 39 M 5/23 35-39 3:13:32.0 3:13:41.7 0:00:09.6 7:23/M

23 Kurt Mckenzie Victoria BC 211 36 M 6/23 35-39 3:14:02.4 3:14:08.9 0:00:06.5 7:24/M

24 Steve Walters Beaverton OR 338 34 M 5/15 30-34 3:14:23.9 3:14:26.6 0:00:02.6 7:25/M

25 Scott Gilmore Bellevue WA 162 47 M 3/20 45-49 3:14:49.4 3:14:55.6 0:00:06.1 7:26/M

26 Jeff Cooter Seattle WA 169 44 M 7/35 40-44 3:16:49.9 3:16:56.2 0:00:06.2 7:31/M

27 Brian Melvin Seattle WA 243 29 M 3/10 25-29 3:18:00.8 3:18:03.3 0:00:02.4 7:33/M

28 Alex Godwin Florence AL 359 50 M 1/35 50-54 3:18:02.6 3:18:04.9 0:00:02.2 7:34/M

29 Matt Ordish Whitehorse AB 306 39 M 7/23 35-39 3:18:34.7 3:18:38.4 0:00:03.7 7:35/M

30 Heather Green Seattle WA 104 40 F 1/44 40-44 3:19:02.1 3:19:12.4 0:00:10.2 7:36/M

31 Eric Olson Omaha NE 316 46 M 4/20 45-49 3:20:16.6 3:20:21.9 0:00:05.3 7:39/M

32 Ron Torrez Kent WA 194 44 M 8/35 40-44 3:20:25.6 3:20:30.7 0:00:05.1 7:39/M

33 Mark Weierich West Linn OR 291 49 M 5/20 45-49 3:21:00.3 3:21:15.1 0:00:14.7 7:40/M

34 Pedro Infante Dupont WA 439 52 M 2/35 50-54 3:22:10.7 3:22:15.6 0:00:04.9 7:43/M

35 David Holmen Eagan MN 470 53 M 3/35 50-54 3:23:23.0 3:23:26.9 0:00:03.9 7:46/M

36 Gregg Walchli Woodinville WA 454 52 M 4/35 50-54 3:23:57.5 3:24:17.1 0:00:19.5 7:47/M

37 Timothy Price Marion MT 328 50 M 5/35 50-54 3:26:40.1 3:26:54.9 0:00:14.7 7:53/M

38 Fermin Soriano Pleasanton CA 57 51 M 6/35 50-54 3:28:18.7 3:28:49.2 0:00:30.5 7:57/M

39 Alissa Borda Mercer Island WA 103 29 F 1/19 25-29 3:29:03.4 3:29:07.9 0:00:04.5 7:59/M

40 Jeffrey Boden Coral Gables FL 209 38 M 8/23 35-39 3:29:08.7 3:29:11.4 0:00:02.7 7:59/M

41 Jennifer Schmidt Littleton CO 188 43 F 2/44 40-44 3:29:15.5 3:29:24.3 0:00:08.8 7:59/M

42 Mark Stadum Marysville WA 325 54 M 7/35 50-54 3:29:23.6 3:29:45.8 0:00:22.2 8:00/M

43 Andrew Mullen Lancaster PA 213 40 M 9/35 40-44 3:30:00.6 3:30:02.9 0:00:02.2 8:01/M

44 Duffy Mccolloch Tacoma WA 168 31 M 6/15 30-34 3:30:09.9 3:30:32.2 0:00:22.2 8:01/M

45 Terra Perkins Olympia WA 85 35 F 1/28 35-39 3:30:19.2 3:30:38.6 0:00:19.3 8:02/M

46 Timothy Andruss Lacey WA 367 53 M 8/35 50-54 3:31:17.7 3:31:44.2 0:00:26.5 8:04/M

47 Sandeep Naidu San Francisco CA 9 28 M 4/10 25-29 3:31:40.3 3:31:55.9 0:00:15.6 8:05/M

48 Mike Bates Issaquah WA 409 59 M 2/32 55-59 3:31:51.2 3:32:04.2 0:00:12.9 8:05/M

49 Anne Smith Littleton CO 107 40 F 3/44 40-44 3:31:55.5 3:32:03.9 0:00:08.4 8:05/M

50 Wenbin Wang Bothell WA 237 40 M 10/35 40-44 3:31:56.9 3:32:03.2 0:00:06.2 8:05/M

51 William Kenneweg Port Townsend WA 455 59 M 3/32 55-59 3:32:23.0 3:32:34.7 0:00:11.7 8:06/M

52 Doug Goebel West Linn OR 357 46 M 6/20 45-49 3:32:46.6 3:33:02.4 0:00:15.8 8:07/M

53 Lorrie Chinn Sammamish WA 461 48 F 2/31 45-49 3:33:11.2 3:33:27.5 0:00:16.3 8:08/M

54 Shelley Curtis Seattle WA 416 34 F 2/34 30-34 3:33:22.9 3:33:32.3 0:00:09.4 8:09/M

55 Lee Ann Yarbor Lakeside CA 348 51 F 1/29 50-54 3:35:45.1 3:35:58.7 0:00:13.5 8:14/M

56 Karlee Coble Seattle WA 303 44 F 4/44 40-44 3:36:12.4 3:36:18.2 0:00:05.7 8:15/M

57 Kendall Kreft Lake Stevens WA 456 55 M 4/32 55-59 3:36:13.2 3:36:35.6 0:00:22.4 8:15/M

58 Erich Paich Lacey WA 159 50 M 9/35 50-54 3:36:47.1 3:37:29.6 0:00:42.4 8:16/M

59 Ashley Chan Seattle WA 214 28 F 2/19 25-29 3:36:59.9 3:37:21.3 0:00:21.4 8:17/M

60 Russ Otani Lynnwood WA 330 55 M 5/32 55-59 3:37:13.1 3:37:24.3 0:00:11.2 8:17/M

61 Brian Duncan North Bend WA 379 60 M 1/12 60-64 3:37:21.4 3:37:51.9 0:00:30.5 8:18/M

62 Jennifer Stack Bellevue WA 307 44 F 5/44 40-44 3:37:23.4 3:37:35.1 0:00:11.6 8:18/M

63 Timothy Mcmillen Seattle WA 366 44 M 11/35 40-44 3:37:28.7 3:37:38.9 0:00:10.2 8:18/M

64 Luther Torrez Aurora CO 98 42 M 12/35 40-44 3:37:30.5 3:37:35.4 0:00:04.9 8:18/M

65 Steve Mahoney Mcminnville OR 216 59 M 6/32 55-59 3:38:12.4 3:38:29.1 0:00:16.6 8:20/M
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66 Brenda Wilson Stuart FL 15 56 F 1/13 55-59 3:39:02.9 3:39:08.9 0:00:05.9 8:22/M

67 Karen Andersen Philadelphia PA 210 34 F 3/34 30-34 3:39:31.1 3:39:44.7 0:00:13.5 8:23/M

68 Randall Klinger Sandwich IL 167 28 M 5/10 25-29 3:39:42.5 3:40:02.7 0:00:20.1 8:23/M

69 Brian Abrams Enumclaw WA 471 57 M 7/32 55-59 3:39:52.6 3:40:03.3 0:00:10.6 8:24/M

70 Ember Ryals San Antonio TX 20 35 F 2/28 35-39 3:40:00.6 3:40:19.9 0:00:19.2 8:24/M

71 Marinus Waterberg Richmond BC 27 54 M 10/35 50-54 3:40:11.9 3:40:21.6 0:00:09.6 8:24/M

72 Muna Mitchell Austin TX 116 41 F 6/44 40-44 3:40:20.2 3:40:34.4 0:00:14.1 8:25/M

73 Trish Havey Everett WA 165 31 F 4/34 30-34 3:40:38.0 3:41:00.2 0:00:22.2 8:25/M

74 Reed Cundiff Bellevue WA 308 42 M 13/35 40-44 3:41:35.4 3:42:05.4 0:00:30.0 8:27/M

75 Dave Westendorf Snohomish WA 320 44 M 14/35 40-44 3:41:38.4 3:41:46.9 0:00:08.5 8:28/M

76 Kimberly Zwiesler Spokane WA 250 39 F 3/28 35-39 3:42:11.3 3:42:25.6 0:00:14.2 8:29/M

77 Brooke Lawson Seattle WA 7 37 F 4/28 35-39 3:42:18.0 3:42:49.9 0:00:31.8 8:29/M

78 Daniel Zwiesler Spokane WA 314 40 M 15/35 40-44 3:42:19.9 3:42:25.7 0:00:05.7 8:29/M

79 Shawn Fitzgerald Canby OR 324 51 M 11/35 50-54 3:42:45.1 3:43:00.1 0:00:15.0 8:30/M

80 Robb Linnemanstons Mequon WI 199 57 M 8/32 55-59 3:43:43.2 3:43:53.4 0:00:10.2 8:32/M

81 David Chapman Houston TX 173 47 M 7/20 45-49 3:43:46.9 3:43:52.7 0:00:05.7 8:32/M

82 Rick Johnson Garland TX 127 51 M 12/35 50-54 3:43:51.8 3:44:11.3 0:00:19.5 8:33/M

83 Heather Craggs Everett WA 38 45 F 3/31 45-49 3:44:14.8 3:44:27.4 0:00:12.5 8:34/M

84 Eleanor Steele Lake Stevens WA 95 35 F 5/28 35-39 3:44:24.8 3:44:48.1 0:00:23.2 8:34/M

85 Niki Strealy Lake Oswego OR 340 41 F 7/44 40-44 3:45:01.6 3:45:13.7 0:00:12.1 8:35/M

86 David Kleeman Jersey City NJ 91 56 M 9/32 55-59 3:45:36.0 3:45:49.5 0:00:13.5 8:37/M

87 Robin Hogan 85255 AZ 310 40 F 8/44 40-44 3:45:55.4 3:46:07.6 0:00:12.2 8:37/M

88 Damon Storey University Place WA 275 49 M 8/20 45-49 3:46:03.2 3:46:17.9 0:00:14.7 8:38/M

89 Aaron Kaufman Seattle WA 97 41 M 16/35 40-44 3:46:16.3 3:46:33.6 0:00:17.2 8:38/M

90 Brent Stebbings Burnaby BC 100 56 M 10/32 55-59 3:46:22.8 3:46:40.3 0:00:17.5 8:38/M

91 Jerry Mullens Weirton WV 349 47 M 9/20 45-49 3:46:50.7 3:47:01.4 0:00:10.6 8:39/M

92 Glen Anderson Kents Store VA 380 47 M 10/20 45-49 3:47:19.9 3:47:26.4 0:00:06.5 8:41/M

93 Kendra Hedges Tacoma WA 122 24 F 1/6 20-24 3:47:40.2 3:47:54.4 0:00:14.1 8:41/M

94 Matt Dolliver Prairie Village KS 339 57 M 11/32 55-59 3:48:08.5 3:48:24.9 0:00:16.4 8:42/M

95 Mary Richards Maple Valley WA 474 52 F 2/29 50-54 3:48:33.2 3:48:45.4 0:00:12.2 8:43/M

96 Brendan Hyland North Bend WA 398 47 M 11/20 45-49 3:48:36.3 3:48:43.9 0:00:07.6 8:44/M

97 Steven Yee Renton WA 466 54 M 13/35 50-54 3:48:37.7 3:48:45.9 0:00:08.2 8:44/M

98 Jessica Burlile Boise ID 92 23 F 2/6 20-24 3:48:45.0 3:49:14.4 0:00:29.3 8:44/M

99 Kelley Clark Austin TX 128 25 F 3/19 25-29 3:48:50.6 3:49:10.9 0:00:20.2 8:44/M

100 Regan Rasband Draper UT 445 53 M 14/35 50-54 3:49:09.3 3:49:21.9 0:00:12.5 8:45/M

101 Mary Ducar Ankeny IA 276 44 F 9/44 40-44 3:49:11.3 3:49:26.3 0:00:15.0 8:45/M

102 Henry Wright Snoqualmie WA 192 37 M 9/23 35-39 3:49:41.7 3:49:46.4 0:00:04.7 8:46/M

103 Courtney Campbell Vancouver BC 1 30 F 5/34 30-34 3:49:42.6 3:49:55.4 0:00:12.7 8:46/M

104 James Lee V6H3Y8 BC 251 34 M 7/15 30-34 3:49:56.4 3:50:09.9 0:00:13.5 8:47/M

105 Dean Phillips Bennington OK 462 53 M 15/35 50-54 3:50:22.6 3:50:33.3 0:00:10.6 8:48/M

106 James Wilson Kalispell MT 448 31 M 8/15 30-34 3:50:53.5 3:51:10.2 0:00:16.6 8:49/M

107 Bryan Geels Elkhorn NE 323 26 M 6/10 25-29 3:50:53.7 3:50:57.2 0:00:03.4 8:49/M

108 Eileen Martindale Sammamish WA 125 41 F 10/44 40-44 3:50:56.6 3:51:16.9 0:00:20.3 8:49/M

109 David Cross Redmond WA 208 44 M 17/35 40-44 3:51:03.2 3:51:08.4 0:00:05.2 8:49/M

110 Jennifer Rozler Seattle WA 385 44 F 11/44 40-44 3:51:03.9 3:51:26.4 0:00:22.5 8:49/M

111 Micaela Jensen Bow WA 5 45 F 4/31 45-49 3:51:12.3 3:51:23.4 0:00:11.1 8:49/M

112 Greg Phipps Gilroy CA 222 48 M 12/20 45-49 3:51:33.7 3:51:38.7 0:00:04.9 8:50/M

113 Michael Ellen Olympia WA 55 59 M 12/32 55-59 3:51:34.5 3:51:52.2 0:00:17.6 8:50/M

114 Autumn Evans Melbourne FL 364 41 F 12/44 40-44 3:51:58.1 3:52:29.7 0:00:31.6 8:51/M

115 Sarav Karunanithi Kenmore WA 111 40 M 18/35 40-44 3:53:14.9 3:53:28.7 0:00:13.7 8:54/M

116 Ricky Micheles Benton City AL 327 28 M 7/10 25-29 3:53:55.0 3:54:11.6 0:00:16.6 8:56/M

117 Shawn Aebi Woodinville WA 189 52 M 16/35 50-54 3:54:36.3 3:54:47.2 0:00:10.8 8:57/M

118 Robert Sanderson Smyrna GA 378 56 M 13/32 55-59 3:54:36.5 3:55:00.9 0:00:24.4 8:57/M

119 David Cordray Elma WA 254 55 M 14/32 55-59 3:54:42.8 3:54:50.2 0:00:07.3 8:57/M

120 Sandra Harvie Seattle WA 241 44 F 13/44 40-44 3:54:45.4 3:55:07.7 0:00:22.3 8:58/M

121 Tom Bristol Granite Falls WA 190 37 M 10/23 35-39 3:54:47.9 3:55:12.2 0:00:24.2 8:58/M

122 Peter Smolik Canmore AB 393 57 M 15/32 55-59 3:54:53.6 3:55:25.2 0:00:31.5 8:58/M

123 Michael Nelson Seattle WA 467 41 M 19/35 40-44 3:54:56.1 3:55:12.8 0:00:16.6 8:58/M

124 Gracie Fischl Friendswood TX 451 46 F 5/31 45-49 3:55:03.4 3:55:09.9 0:00:06.5 8:58/M

125 Stacie Pate Steilacoom WA 319 32 F 6/34 30-34 3:55:07.7 3:55:22.4 0:00:14.7 8:58/M

126 Jim Sapp Beaverton OR 341 64 M 2/12 60-64 3:55:26.3 3:55:34.1 0:00:07.7 8:59/M

127 Minna Rudd North Bend WA 464 40 F 14/44 40-44 3:55:30.4 3:56:03.1 0:00:32.6 8:59/M

128 Benjamin Orr Seattle WA 273 31 M 9/15 30-34 3:55:58.8 3:56:16.1 0:00:17.3 9:00/M

129 Jaye Jarchow Snohomish WA 68 54 M 17/35 50-54 3:55:59.1 3:56:23.4 0:00:24.3 9:00/M

130 Mike Boden Issaquah WA 274 36 M 11/23 35-39 3:56:13.3 3:56:40.9 0:00:27.5 9:01/M

131 Collin Pedersen Seattle WA 315 41 M 20/35 40-44 3:56:51.0 3:57:08.4 0:00:17.4 9:02/M

132 Mike Palliser Florissant MO 37 36 M 12/23 35-39 3:56:53.3 3:57:07.2 0:00:13.9 9:02/M

133 Shaylee Marler Kaysville UT 337 27 F 4/19 25-29 3:57:32.7 3:57:44.6 0:00:11.9 9:04/M

134 Laura Johnson Monroe WA 181 52 F 3/29 50-54 3:57:34.6 3:57:53.5 0:00:18.9 9:04/M

135 Jacqueline Trenz Corpus Christi TX 406 52 F 4/29 50-54 3:57:49.0 3:58:06.2 0:00:17.2 9:05/M

136 John Anderson Kenmore WA 132 52 M 18/35 50-54 3:58:10.7 3:58:48.3 0:00:37.6 9:05/M
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137 Steve Godfrey Cashmere WA 336 56 M 16/32 55-59 3:58:23.2 3:58:36.9 0:00:13.7 9:06/M

138 Sue Jacobson Pullman WA 435 59 F 2/13 55-59 3:58:25.1 3:58:44.9 0:00:19.7 9:06/M

139 Sylvia Nash Seattle WA 145 31 F 7/34 30-34 3:58:32.5 3:58:59.4 0:00:26.9 9:06/M

140 Cailyn Davison Lake Stevens WA 231 25 F 5/19 25-29 3:58:36.1 3:58:54.8 0:00:18.7 9:06/M

141 Michael Mullen Natick MA 326 61 M 3/12 60-64 3:58:47.7 3:58:53.4 0:00:05.7 9:07/M

142 Scott Taylor Dallas TX 83 37 M 13/23 35-39 3:58:48.1 3:59:08.2 0:00:20.1 9:07/M

143 Victoria Flanders Snohomish WA 360 41 F 15/44 40-44 3:58:52.7 3:59:01.9 0:00:09.2 9:07/M

144 Anne Thurmond Littleton CO 161 33 F 8/34 30-34 3:58:59.3 3:59:08.7 0:00:09.3 9:07/M

145 Sarah Mcintosh Abbotsford BC 408 44 F 16/44 40-44 3:59:22.1 4:00:01.4 0:00:39.3 9:08/M

146 Wendy Hawthorne Edmonds WA 135 28 F 6/19 25-29 3:59:23.7 3:59:29.4 0:00:05.7 9:08/M

147 Tina Hilding Moscow ID 171 50 F 5/29 50-54 3:59:39.1 3:59:52.3 0:00:13.1 9:09/M

148 Rich Newman Lakewood WA 31 46 M 13/20 45-49 4:00:15.2 4:00:23.4 0:00:08.2 9:10/M

149 Brian Simpson Seattle WA 141 47 M 14/20 45-49 4:00:31.1 4:00:53.4 0:00:22.3 9:11/M

150 Wendy Rogers Sammamish WA 417 40 F 17/44 40-44 4:00:39.5 4:01:00.3 0:00:20.7 9:11/M

151 Gloria Palmer Sammamish WA 36 36 F 6/28 35-39 4:00:51.7 4:01:13.1 0:00:21.4 9:12/M

152 Scott Richardson Medford NJ 495 45 M 15/20 45-49 4:00:56.3 4:01:05.9 0:00:09.6 9:12/M

153 Chris Tennant Pullman WA 154 53 M 19/35 50-54 4:01:19.7 4:02:04.4 0:00:44.7 9:13/M

154 Paul Logan Wapato WA 300 43 M 21/35 40-44 4:01:47.1 4:02:13.3 0:00:26.2 9:14/M

155 Tiffany Skoyen Phoenix AZ 342 31 F 9/34 30-34 4:02:10.5 4:02:20.9 0:00:10.4 9:15/M

156 Poksil Himrich Vancouver WA 383 53 F 6/29 50-54 4:02:23.2 4:02:37.7 0:00:14.5 9:15/M

157 Shane Hill Kennewick WA 269 38 M 14/23 35-39 4:02:33.5 4:03:17.9 0:00:44.3 9:15/M

158 Laura Coburn Puyallup WA 12 42 F 18/44 40-44 4:03:04.3 4:03:19.7 0:00:15.4 9:17/M

159 Todd Sewell Bellingham WA 424 44 M 22/35 40-44 4:03:51.8 4:04:04.1 0:00:12.3 9:18/M

160 Rachel Gussin Boulder CO 23 26 F 7/19 25-29 4:04:10.2 4:04:17.7 0:00:07.5 9:19/M

161 Svetlana Doronina Snohomish WA 119 51 F 7/29 50-54 4:04:29.5 4:05:04.3 0:00:34.7 9:20/M

162 Megan Lucas Lake Stevens WA 99 37 F 7/28 35-39 4:04:58.5 4:05:17.2 0:00:18.7 9:21/M

163 Nancy Robertson Snohomish WA 54 54 F 8/29 50-54 4:04:59.8 4:05:17.4 0:00:17.6 9:21/M

164 Kate Mcmahan Seattle WA 312 31 F 10/34 30-34 4:05:15.3 4:05:29.1 0:00:13.7 9:22/M

165 Rod Rempel Port Coquitlam BC 121 53 M 20/35 50-54 4:05:24.7 4:05:44.9 0:00:20.1 9:22/M

166 Craig Kiest Portland OR 59 58 M 17/32 55-59 4:05:46.3 4:05:55.6 0:00:09.3 9:23/M

167 Alexandra Clark North Bend WA 265 56 F 3/13 55-59 4:05:52.9 4:06:03.4 0:00:10.4 9:23/M

168 Sarah Moore Mount Vernon WA 142 31 F 11/34 30-34 4:06:14.4 4:06:37.9 0:00:23.4 9:24/M

169 Paul Williams Austin TX 170 56 M 18/32 55-59 4:06:30.2 4:06:48.9 0:00:18.7 9:25/M

170 Suzanne Fontaine Andover MA 458 52 F 9/29 50-54 4:06:33.7 4:06:58.4 0:00:24.6 9:25/M

171 Carol Ladd Issaquah WA 247 49 F 6/31 45-49 4:06:55.7 4:07:14.4 0:00:18.7 9:25/M

172 Michael Shiach Bainbridge Island WA 151 63 M 4/12 60-64 4:07:35.4 4:07:47.1 0:00:11.7 9:27/M

173 Tina Yotter Arlington WA 434 33 F 12/34 30-34 4:07:42.2 4:08:01.1 0:00:18.8 9:27/M

174 Leanna Ho Vancouver BC 197 31 F 13/34 30-34 4:07:43.9 4:08:14.7 0:00:30.7 9:27/M

175 Amber Higginbotham Austin TX 129 35 F 8/28 35-39 4:07:50.0 4:08:03.9 0:00:13.9 9:28/M

176 Kimberly Kuhlmann Tacoma WA 143 35 F 9/28 35-39 4:08:40.0 4:09:19.4 0:00:39.4 9:29/M

177 Nick Paterno Puyallup WA 133 27 M 8/10 25-29 4:08:50.0 4:08:58.4 0:00:08.4 9:30/M

178 Sabrina Seher Gig Harbor WA 436 35 F 10/28 35-39 4:08:50.3 4:08:58.7 0:00:08.4 9:30/M

179 Lynn Frosch Redmond WA 108 41 F 19/44 40-44 4:08:57.0 4:09:15.7 0:00:18.7 9:30/M

180 Randy Erber Redmond WA 297 47 M 16/20 45-49 4:08:58.6 4:09:15.4 0:00:16.7 9:30/M

181 Judy Fisher Auburn WA 70 70 F 1/1 70-74 4:09:17.1 4:09:26.6 0:00:09.4 9:31/M

182 Benjamin Reim Seattle WA 262 35 M 15/23 35-39 4:09:22.7 4:09:58.6 0:00:35.9 9:31/M

183 Heather Ferrier Fox Island WA 64 39 F 11/28 35-39 4:09:56.5 4:10:06.0 0:00:09.4 9:32/M

184 Emily Comfort Issaquah WA 29 23 F 3/6 20-24 4:10:08.9 4:10:53.2 0:00:44.3 9:33/M

185 Dennis Kuhn Morganton NC 500 50 M 21/35 50-54 4:10:32.3 4:10:32.3 9:34/M

186 Barbara Thorp Whitehorse AB 163 60 F 1/5 60-64 4:10:50.3 4:11:12.6 0:00:22.2 9:34/M

187 Ashley Smith Bridge City TX 239 30 F 14/34 30-34 4:11:16.0 4:11:31.2 0:00:15.2 9:35/M

188 Mike Herr Lewiston ID 322 34 M 10/15 30-34 4:11:16.5 4:11:51.7 0:00:35.1 9:35/M

189 Jodi Cole Edmond OK 112 31 F 15/34 30-34 4:12:40.6 4:12:55.8 0:00:15.2 9:39/M

190 Candace Aaron Lake Oswego OR 47 36 F 12/28 35-39 4:13:24.9 4:14:10.1 0:00:45.1 9:40/M

191 Kaali Sill Colville WA 227 33 F 16/34 30-34 4:13:30.9 4:13:38.5 0:00:07.6 9:41/M

192 Sharon Berger Phoenix AZ 365 52 F 10/29 50-54 4:13:34.7 4:14:03.4 0:00:28.7 9:41/M

193 Trisha Fintel Tacoma WA 8 34 F 17/34 30-34 4:13:49.9 4:14:19.7 0:00:29.7 9:41/M

194 Sandy Ruef Madison WI 412 54 F 11/29 50-54 4:14:03.2 4:14:23.1 0:00:19.9 9:42/M

195 April Zepeda Edmonds WA 353 47 F 7/31 45-49 4:14:26.4 4:14:31.6 0:00:05.2 9:43/M

196 Emily Gussin Boulder WA 124 26 F 8/19 25-29 4:14:41.5 4:14:50.4 0:00:08.8 9:43/M

197 Sherry Mahoney Palm Desert CA 497 50 F 12/29 50-54 4:15:50.3 4:16:25.5 0:00:35.2 9:46/M

198 Moshe Vainer Redmond WA 396 40 M 23/35 40-44 4:16:24.9 4:16:48.6 0:00:23.7 9:47/M

199 Peggi Bockman Gainesville FL 178 48 F 8/31 45-49 4:16:26.9 4:16:50.7 0:00:23.7 9:47/M

200 Jill Landauer Mercer Island WA 136 47 F 9/31 45-49 4:16:52.7 4:17:23.3 0:00:30.6 9:48/M

201 Lina Cordray Elma WA 22 39 F 13/28 35-39 4:18:17.2 4:18:24.2 0:00:06.9 9:51/M

202 William Ralph Seattle WA 172 56 M 19/32 55-59 4:18:42.0 4:19:08.5 0:00:26.5 9:52/M

203 Denise Bundow Seattle WA 447 57 F 4/13 55-59 4:18:54.2 4:19:06.4 0:00:12.1 9:53/M

204 Susie Ro Seattle WA 260 43 F 20/44 40-44 4:18:58.8 4:19:32.7 0:00:33.9 9:53/M

205 Jeremy Hundrup Bothell WA 271 31 M 11/15 30-34 4:19:33.3 4:19:55.7 0:00:22.3 9:54/M

206 Bill Mizell Spokane Valley WA 138 56 M 20/32 55-59 4:19:58.6 4:20:12.4 0:00:13.7 9:55/M

207 Alida Mcgann Belvidere IL 453 46 F 10/31 45-49 4:20:46.8 4:21:32.3 0:00:45.5 9:57/M
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208 Lance Robertson Snohomish WA 48 48 M 17/20 45-49 4:21:16.3 4:21:35.6 0:00:19.2 9:58/M

209 Manish Shukla North Bend WA 304 35 M 16/23 35-39 4:21:34.7 4:22:07.4 0:00:32.6 9:59/M

210 April Graves Poulsbo WA 198 37 F 14/28 35-39 4:21:52.1 4:22:21.6 0:00:29.5 10:00/M

211 Patti Joyce Seattle WA 10 52 F 13/29 50-54 4:22:20.9 4:22:36.8 0:00:15.8 10:01/M

212 Jacob Sill Colville WA 463 35 M 17/23 35-39 4:22:39.7 4:22:47.6 0:00:07.8 10:01/M

213 Chris Olivares Portland OR 21 36 M 18/23 35-39 4:22:45.1 4:22:47.6 0:00:02.5 10:02/M

214 Douglas Lehning Lake Stevens WA 110 55 M 21/32 55-59 4:22:49.1 4:23:12.3 0:00:23.2 10:02/M

215 Dawn Wright Snoqualmie WA 191 38 F 15/28 35-39 4:22:58.5 4:23:03.8 0:00:05.2 10:02/M

216 Elia Johnson Naperville IL 389 59 F 5/13 55-59 4:23:26.3 4:23:59.6 0:00:33.3 10:03/M

217 Rebecca Herr Lewiston ID 358 35 F 16/28 35-39 4:23:43.2 4:24:17.9 0:00:34.7 10:04/M

218 Kara Hollenbeck Kirkland WA 153 31 F 18/34 30-34 4:23:55.6 4:24:19.5 0:00:23.8 10:04/M

219 Paul Nielsen Houston TX 219 42 M 24/35 40-44 4:24:24.1 4:24:31.5 0:00:07.3 10:05/M

220 Mark Freeman Redmond WA 160 60 M 5/12 60-64 4:24:48.2 4:25:13.1 0:00:24.8 10:06/M

221 Lenore Ingram Olympia WA 376 62 F 2/5 60-64 4:24:50.0 4:25:18.8 0:00:28.7 10:06/M

222 Mark Balboni Layton UT 33 50 M 22/35 50-54 4:25:17.7 4:25:29.2 0:00:11.5 10:08/M

223 Carrie Bacon Kentwood MI 346 36 F 17/28 35-39 4:25:27.4 4:25:49.2 0:00:21.8 10:08/M

224 Tracie Lease Bellingham Wa WA 87 46 F 11/31 45-49 4:25:59.9 4:26:13.7 0:00:13.7 10:09/M

225 Katherine Bukolt Colorado Springs CO 400 43 F 21/44 40-44 4:26:07.0 4:26:47.7 0:00:40.6 10:09/M

226 Frederick Bugenig Graham WA 452 53 M 23/35 50-54 4:27:08.9 4:27:54.2 0:00:45.2 10:12/M

227 Betsy Zoladz Kirkland WA 377 36 F 18/28 35-39 4:27:11.6 4:27:49.5 0:00:37.8 10:12/M

228 Christy Hammond Sumner WA 253 38 F 19/28 35-39 4:27:15.6 4:27:47.5 0:00:31.8 10:12/M

229 Curt Kimball Boring OR 180 63 M 6/12 60-64 4:27:53.3 4:28:19.6 0:00:26.2 10:13/M

230 Carole Ann Higa Waipahu HI 499 52 F 14/29 50-54 4:28:21.9 4:28:50.2 0:00:28.2 10:15/M

231 Nancy Reim Seattle WA 184 28 F 9/19 25-29 4:29:17.2 4:29:54.3 0:00:37.1 10:17/M

232 Trevin Hiebert Queens NY 113 21 M 1/2 20-24 4:30:11.7 4:30:52.6 0:00:40.8 10:19/M

233 Amy Jones West Des Moines IA 363 40 F 22/44 40-44 4:31:03.6 4:31:19.9 0:00:16.3 10:21/M

234 Leslie Miller Seattle WA 294 34 F 19/34 30-34 4:31:31.1 4:31:39.8 0:00:08.7 10:22/M

235 Chuck Cathey Seattle WA 32 61 M 7/12 60-64 4:32:33.2 4:33:09.3 0:00:36.1 10:24/M

236 Dan Hiebert Spokane WA 277 47 M 18/20 45-49 4:33:10.7 4:33:53.2 0:00:42.4 10:26/M

237 Jay Rogers Seattle WA 225 34 M 12/15 30-34 4:33:34.2 4:34:00.7 0:00:26.5 10:26/M

238 Lori Penor Seattle WA 88 44 F 23/44 40-44 4:33:42.1 4:34:25.9 0:00:43.7 10:27/M

239 Erik Butler Port Orchard WA 266 44 M 25/35 40-44 4:34:24.9 4:34:46.3 0:00:21.4 10:28/M

240 Peter Corduan Portland OR 404 54 M 24/35 50-54 4:34:34.4 4:35:01.4 0:00:26.9 10:29/M

241 Dawn Hiebert Spokane WA 278 45 F 12/31 45-49 4:34:42.4 4:35:24.9 0:00:42.5 10:29/M

242 Scott Coe Portland OR 62 57 M 22/32 55-59 4:34:52.8 4:35:00.6 0:00:07.8 10:29/M

243 Holly Boyce Richland WA 258 34 F 20/34 30-34 4:35:31.7 4:35:55.3 0:00:23.6 10:31/M

244 Bruce Bodine Lakewood WA 58 57 M 23/32 55-59 4:35:39.9 4:35:50.9 0:00:10.9 10:31/M

245 Melinda Scharf Olympia WA 354 47 F 13/31 45-49 4:35:42.5 4:36:00.8 0:00:18.2 10:31/M

246 Mel Laird Snohomish WA 24 64 M 8/12 60-64 4:35:54.0 4:36:19.5 0:00:25.5 10:32/M

247 Bob Merriman Kennewick WA 356 60 M 9/12 60-64 4:36:03.6 4:36:23.6 0:00:19.9 10:32/M

248 Benjamin Brown Winter Park FL 335 36 M 19/23 35-39 4:36:05.4 4:36:09.1 0:00:03.7 10:32/M

249 Mike Mahanay Seattle WA 460 58 M 24/32 55-59 4:36:37.8 4:37:07.2 0:00:29.3 10:33/M

250 John Schaphorst Tacoma WA 193 44 M 26/35 40-44 4:36:57.7 4:37:43.2 0:00:45.5 10:34/M

251 Scott Jackson Bishop GA 422 44 M 27/35 40-44 4:37:57.2 4:38:22.7 0:00:25.5 10:37/M

252 Patrina Lo Vancouver BC 280 30 F 21/34 30-34 4:38:31.0 4:38:58.8 0:00:27.7 10:38/M

253 Jason Comfort Issaquah WA 368 34 M 13/15 30-34 4:38:57.2 4:39:41.4 0:00:44.2 10:39/M

254 Mary Friedmar Seattle WA 350 56 F 6/13 55-59 4:39:25.6 4:39:35.9 0:00:10.3 10:40/M

255 Sarah Steere Seattle WA 289 38 F 20/28 35-39 4:39:32.2 4:39:34.4 0:00:02.1 10:40/M

256 Lisa Diefel Bellingham WA 73 40 F 24/44 40-44 4:39:52.2 4:40:39.2 0:00:46.9 10:41/M

257 Kirsten Frost Spokane WA 299 35 F 21/28 35-39 4:39:57.8 4:40:23.1 0:00:25.2 10:41/M

258 Lisa Wood Bellevue WA 465 41 F 25/44 40-44 4:40:09.1 4:40:19.4 0:00:10.3 10:42/M

259 Karl Krokstrom Choctaw OK 472 42 M 28/35 40-44 4:40:37.9 4:41:22.1 0:00:44.1 10:43/M

260 Amy Pannell Oklahoma City OK 369 43 F 26/44 40-44 4:40:38.1 4:41:22.1 0:00:43.9 10:43/M

261 Fiona Van Alstyne Seattle WA 285 37 F 22/28 35-39 4:40:55.4 4:41:39.9 0:00:44.5 10:43/M

262 Gretchen Tapp Auburn WA 311 44 F 27/44 40-44 4:42:09.1 4:42:41.8 0:00:32.7 10:46/M

263 Claudia Hansen Lakewood WA 117 44 F 28/44 40-44 4:42:11.0 4:42:48.2 0:00:37.2 10:46/M

264 Jon Mahoney Palm Desert CA 224 62 M 10/12 60-64 4:42:18.2 4:42:52.7 0:00:34.5 10:46/M

265 Murray Jim Fox Vancouver BC 156 58 M 25/32 55-59 4:42:42.5 4:43:00.7 0:00:18.2 10:47/M

266 Greg Glockner Bellevue WA 309 44 M 29/35 40-44 4:42:56.9 4:43:28.5 0:00:31.5 10:48/M

267 Richard Staehli Vashon WA 457 56 M 26/32 55-59 4:43:18.9 4:43:54.9 0:00:35.9 10:49/M

268 Kari Rocco Phoenix AZ 13 51 F 15/29 50-54 4:43:30.3 4:43:51.7 0:00:21.4 10:49/M

269 Michael Higa Waipahu HI 498 54 M 25/35 50-54 4:44:07.7 4:44:32.5 0:00:24.7 10:51/M

270 Amy Samudre Renton WA 413 28 F 10/19 25-29 4:44:34.6 4:44:40.1 0:00:05.4 10:52/M

271 Kris Solem Kirkland WA 351 51 F 16/29 50-54 4:44:35.7 4:44:49.1 0:00:13.3 10:52/M

272 Bryan Miller Renton WA 293 57 M 27/32 55-59 4:44:43.9 4:44:50.6 0:00:06.7 10:52/M

273 Russell Seguin Pflugerville TX 288 57 M 28/32 55-59 4:44:44.9 4:45:20.2 0:00:35.3 10:52/M

274 Katherine Wilber Seattle WA 238 28 F 11/19 25-29 4:44:45.7 4:45:29.4 0:00:43.7 10:52/M

275 Paul Logan Wapato WA 66 14 M 1/1 1-14 4:45:36.7 4:46:03.2 0:00:26.5 10:54/M

276 Suzie Johnson Spokane Valley WA 201 48 F 14/31 45-49 4:45:49.3 4:46:16.9 0:00:27.5 10:55/M

277 Julie Mcallister Corpus Christi TX 245 59 M 29/32 55-59 4:46:13.6 4:46:30.9 0:00:17.2 10:55/M

278 Luke Morrill Lacey WA 130 33 M 14/15 30-34 4:46:23.2 4:47:03.7 0:00:40.5 10:56/M
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279 John Mcallister Corpus Christi TX 244 59 M 30/32 55-59 4:46:27.4 4:46:30.7 0:00:03.3 10:56/M

280 Kevin Pickard Marysville WA 446 51 M 26/35 50-54 4:46:28.8 4:46:37.4 0:00:08.6 10:56/M

281 Kristine Loveid Juneau AK 196 48 F 15/31 45-49 4:46:32.0 4:46:37.5 0:00:05.4 10:56/M

282 Jesse Dehoyos Corpus Christi TX 50 50 M 27/35 50-54 4:48:01.4 4:48:18.7 0:00:17.2 11:00/M

283 Elzabeth Jones Pleasanton CA 282 53 F 17/29 50-54 4:48:13.6 4:48:52.3 0:00:38.6 11:00/M

284 Lauren Alvarez Issaquah WA 405 31 F 22/34 30-34 4:49:42.3 4:50:05.5 0:00:23.2 11:03/M

285 Heidi Wayman Snohomish WA 469 41 F 29/44 40-44 4:49:47.2 4:49:56.6 0:00:09.4 11:04/M

286 Laura Johnson Vashon WA 176 51 F 18/29 50-54 4:50:14.0 4:50:15.7 0:00:01.7 11:05/M

287 Julie Ohnemus Woodinville WA 155 49 F 16/31 45-49 4:50:33.3 4:50:55.1 0:00:21.7 11:05/M

288 Jim Hawley Boring OR 179 69 M 1/5 65-69 4:50:41.8 4:51:22.2 0:00:40.4 11:06/M

289 Carol Ellebracht North Bend WA 318 57 F 7/13 55-59 4:50:43.8 4:50:46.2 0:00:02.3 11:06/M

290 Laura Zeffer Renton WA 272 51 F 19/29 50-54 4:51:23.5 4:51:30.5 0:00:06.9 11:07/M

291 Julia Myers Tacoma WA 45 45 F 17/31 45-49 4:54:31.6 4:54:31.6 11:14/M

292 Ruth Meraz Renton WA 220 33 F 23/34 30-34 4:54:39.4 4:55:12.9 0:00:33.5 11:15/M

293 Katie Robinson Seattle WA 42 34 F 24/34 30-34 4:54:53.2 4:55:13.5 0:00:20.2 11:15/M

294 Lawrence Barclay Portland OR 334 59 M 31/32 55-59 4:55:14.1 4:55:28.3 0:00:14.1 11:16/M

295 Laine Anderson Seattle WA 284 26 F 12/19 25-29 4:55:17.2 4:55:50.1 0:00:32.8 11:16/M

296 Andrea Clancy Bow WA 298 32 F 25/34 30-34 4:55:26.4 4:55:51.2 0:00:24.7 11:17/M

297 Andrea France Mount Vernon WA 347 36 M 20/23 35-39 4:55:30.8 4:55:55.5 0:00:24.6 11:17/M

298 Larry Qualls Durant OK 397 68 M 2/5 65-69 4:55:40.8 4:55:57.1 0:00:16.3 11:17/M

299 Jessica Salmon Mukilteo WA 18 39 F 23/28 35-39 4:57:10.2 4:57:22.7 0:00:12.5 11:21/M

300 Alex Seguin Schaumburg IL 246 30 M 15/15 30-34 4:57:11.6 4:57:45.1 0:00:33.5 11:21/M

301 Kira Nelson Cambridge MA 392 22 F 4/6 20-24 4:57:36.9 4:57:44.7 0:00:07.7 11:22/M

302 Cheri Pompeo Woodinville WA 430 62 F 3/5 60-64 4:57:48.2 4:58:24.5 0:00:36.2 11:22/M

303 Nicole Peppers Seattle WA 204 41 F 30/44 40-44 4:58:40.2 4:58:42.6 0:00:02.3 11:24/M

304 Georgeta Gruescu Bothell WA 35 44 F 31/44 40-44 4:58:54.3 4:59:28.2 0:00:33.9 11:25/M

305 Michael Huetson Snohomish WA 105 53 M 28/35 50-54 4:59:13.4 4:59:56.1 0:00:42.6 11:25/M

306 Teresa Polizzi Poulsbo WA 420 23 F 5/6 20-24 5:00:44.8 5:00:50.2 0:00:05.4 11:29/M

307 Tara Simpson Seattle WA 186 47 F 18/31 45-49 5:01:06.9 5:01:40.6 0:00:33.7 11:30/M

308 Diana Robinson Bellingham WA 30 47 F 19/31 45-49 5:01:32.2 5:01:41.5 0:00:09.2 11:31/M

309 Susan Glesne Mt Vernon WA 106 52 F 20/29 50-54 5:01:33.3 5:01:41.8 0:00:08.4 11:31/M

310 Spencer Weaver Tacoma WA 11 43 M 30/35 40-44 5:01:47.4 5:02:30.5 0:00:43.1 11:31/M

311 Susan Marvel Seattle WA 157 28 F 13/19 25-29 5:02:27.7 5:02:56.5 0:00:28.7 11:33/M

312 Sandra Campbell Snohomish WA 2 47 F 20/31 45-49 5:03:15.4 5:03:33.7 0:00:18.3 11:34/M

313 Deborah Evdemon Sammamish WA 96 46 F 21/31 45-49 5:04:00.4 5:04:34.8 0:00:34.3 11:36/M

314 Karey Mozer Tacoma WA 394 38 F 24/28 35-39 5:04:41.2 5:05:20.5 0:00:39.3 11:38/M

315 Choi-Yee Lau San Jose AL 257 57 F 8/13 55-59 5:04:45.8 5:05:17.1 0:00:31.2 11:38/M

316 Tory Klementsen Marysville WA 101 49 F 22/31 45-49 5:05:05.5 5:05:36.9 0:00:31.4 11:39/M

317 Mahlon Chute Richmond CA 344 39 M 21/23 35-39 5:05:08.9 5:05:38.7 0:00:29.7 11:39/M

318 Melani Torrez Aurora CO 137 38 F 25/28 35-39 5:05:27.8 5:06:15.0 0:00:47.1 11:40/M

319 Anne Mar Chun Issaquah WA 109 35 F 26/28 35-39 5:05:36.6 5:05:44.3 0:00:07.7 11:40/M

320 Michela Berg Carnation WA 249 26 F 14/19 25-29 5:06:03.3 5:06:25.1 0:00:21.7 11:41/M

321 Jenny Cox East Alton IL 206 28 F 15/19 25-29 5:06:26.1 5:06:49.4 0:00:23.2 11:42/M

322 Janet Burgess Renton WA 150 53 F 21/29 50-54 5:06:48.5 5:07:24.1 0:00:35.5 11:43/M

323 Lisa Switzer Bellevue WA 279 50 F 22/29 50-54 5:06:54.2 5:07:24.9 0:00:30.6 11:43/M

324 Kelly Stadum Marysville WA 264 52 M 29/35 50-54 5:09:40.3 5:09:49.1 0:00:08.7 11:49/M

325 Corey Hobbs Walla Walla WA 39 39 M 22/23 35-39 5:10:00.6 5:10:12.8 0:00:12.2 11:50/M

326 Carol Mahoney Mcminnville OR 218 60 F 4/5 60-64 5:10:03.8 5:10:42.3 0:00:38.5 11:50/M

327 Amy Jensen Bellingham WA 443 45 F 23/31 45-49 5:10:15.4 5:10:28.8 0:00:13.3 11:50/M

328 Rufus Park Seattle WA 60 60 M 11/12 60-64 5:11:15.6 5:11:53.4 0:00:37.7 11:53/M

329 Tanner Hiebert Spokane WA 236 19 M 1/1 15-19 5:11:31.2 5:12:13.5 0:00:42.2 11:53/M

330 Kristin Parker Federal Way WA 226 28 F 16/19 25-29 5:14:06.0 5:14:15.7 0:00:09.6 11:59/M

331 Jason Hoffbuhr Maple Valley WA 403 41 M 31/35 40-44 5:14:23.9 5:14:41.5 0:00:17.6 12:00/M

332 Bill Voiland Richland WA 343 66 M 3/5 65-69 5:14:51.2 5:15:15.4 0:00:24.2 12:01/M

333 Rita White Puyallup WA 74 42 F 32/44 40-44 5:15:04.9 5:15:10.1 0:00:05.2 12:02/M

334 Rachel Elizalde-Powell Renton WA 164 39 F 27/28 35-39 5:15:08.4 5:15:13.2 0:00:04.8 12:02/M

335 Staci Milbourn Oklahoma City OK 267 46 F 24/31 45-49 5:15:30.4 5:15:38.2 0:00:07.7 12:03/M

336 Tomi Perkins Granger IN 56 50 F 23/29 50-54 5:16:13.7 5:16:41.7 0:00:27.9 12:04/M

337 Terry Kerr Richmond BC 444 67 M 4/5 65-69 5:17:37.5 5:18:10.2 0:00:32.6 12:07/M

338 Terry Abrams Enumclaw WA 449 56 F 9/13 55-59 5:18:09.3 5:18:15.5 0:00:06.2 12:09/M

339 Kevin Perkins Granger IN 28 52 M 30/35 50-54 5:18:40.0 5:19:08.5 0:00:28.5 12:10/M

340 Charlene Gaston Issaquah WA 235 44 F 33/44 40-44 5:20:16.8 5:20:27.7 0:00:10.9 12:13/M

341 Karen Wang Portland OR 441 42 F 34/44 40-44 5:20:32.6 5:20:49.7 0:00:17.1 12:14/M

342 Jessica Wakefield Seattle WA 140 32 F 26/34 30-34 5:20:59.8 5:21:11.5 0:00:11.7 12:15/M

343 Amy Evans Seattle WA 25 41 F 35/44 40-44 5:21:19.9 5:21:21.1 0:00:01.1 12:16/M

344 Bill Michael Bainbridge Island WA 395 54 M 31/35 50-54 5:22:00.7 5:22:48.9 0:00:48.1 12:17/M

345 Paige Denison Duvall WA 468 49 F 25/31 45-49 5:22:41.9 5:23:21.5 0:00:39.6 12:19/M

346 Terri Ulm Everson WA 371 57 F 10/13 55-59 5:23:50.2 5:24:24.9 0:00:34.7 12:22/M

347 Beau Olivas Issaquah WA 134 44 M 32/35 40-44 5:24:00.9 5:24:21.1 0:00:20.1 12:22/M

348 Matthew Unnasch New York NY 388 23 M 2/2 20-24 5:26:03.5 5:26:23.7 0:00:20.2 12:27/M

349 Crystal Richard Tacoma WA 71 31 F 27/34 30-34 5:26:07.6 5:26:29.3 0:00:21.7 12:27/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

350 Margaret Barrett Steilacoom WA 427 44 F 36/44 40-44 5:26:39.2 5:27:19.5 0:00:40.2 12:28/M

351 Marie Zornes Gig Harbor WA 102 50 F 24/29 50-54 5:26:40.8 5:27:21.1 0:00:40.3 12:28/M

352 Karen Terpak Spokane WA 40 40 F 37/44 40-44 5:28:07.9 5:28:34.8 0:00:26.9 12:31/M

353 Jennifer Binczewski Spokane Valley WA 202 27 F 17/19 25-29 5:28:30.2 5:29:12.5 0:00:42.2 12:32/M

354 Amanda Hunt Greenacres WA 114 29 F 18/19 25-29 5:28:30.9 5:29:13.2 0:00:42.2 12:32/M

355 Monte Pascual Federal Way WA 333 54 M 32/35 50-54 5:28:32.2 5:29:06.7 0:00:34.5 12:32/M

356 Laurie Friedl Sammammish WA 185 35 M 23/23 35-39 5:28:59.7 5:29:10.6 0:00:10.9 12:33/M

357 Mariana Varotto Sammamish WA 152 42 F 38/44 40-44 5:29:30.8 5:30:11.7 0:00:40.8 12:35/M

358 Kimberly Hardy Seattle WA 207 29 F 19/19 25-29 5:29:39.9 5:30:09.5 0:00:29.5 12:35/M

359 Diane Armstrong Seattle WA 46 46 F 26/31 45-49 5:32:36.7 5:32:38.6 0:00:01.9 12:42/M

360 Bonnie Gilbert Seattle WA 86 45 F 27/31 45-49 5:32:37.3 5:32:38.8 0:00:01.5 12:42/M

361 Lori Hast Lynn Haven FL 415 45 F 28/31 45-49 5:33:50.3 5:33:56.1 0:00:05.8 12:45/M

362 Jenifer Lyman Everett WA 232 43 F 39/44 40-44 5:35:25.2 5:35:29.5 0:00:04.2 12:48/M

363 Jackie Helfgott Seattle WA 450 44 F 40/44 40-44 5:37:37.6 5:37:49.7 0:00:12.1 12:53/M

364 Tracy Marshall Richmond BC 118 50 F 25/29 50-54 5:37:47.1 5:38:16.6 0:00:29.5 12:54/M

365 Tracey Gauthier Redmond WA 374 44 F 41/44 40-44 5:37:55.2 5:37:59.9 0:00:04.7 12:54/M

366 Janet Ihle Dayton WA 317 50 F 26/29 50-54 5:40:45.1 5:40:58.5 0:00:13.3 13:00/M

367 Rick Haase Shoreline WA 387 44 M 33/35 40-44 5:41:21.0 5:41:33.5 0:00:12.4 13:02/M

368 Andrew Rennie Houston TX 75 44 M 34/35 40-44 5:43:28.0 5:43:34.4 0:00:06.4 13:07/M

369 Zach Charat Seattle WA 372 25 M 9/10 25-29 5:46:04.7 5:46:38.5 0:00:33.7 13:13/M

370 Linda Hilts Richmond AB 428 66 F 1/1 65-69 5:46:17.5 5:46:38.5 0:00:20.9 13:13/M

371 Darlene Michalek Schaumburg AL 386 49 F 29/31 45-49 5:47:04.0 5:47:11.2 0:00:07.2 13:15/M

372 Ethel Marie Kitching Ferndale WA 82 54 M 33/35 50-54 5:51:38.1 5:51:50.1 0:00:11.9 13:25/M

373 Diana Kitching Gardena CA 84 32 F 28/34 30-34 5:51:39.0 5:51:50.1 0:00:11.1 13:25/M

374 Enessa Olivas Issaquah WA 223 31 F 29/34 30-34 5:55:15.3 5:55:21.7 0:00:06.4 13:34/M

375 Kris Hoban Tacoma WA 146 56 F 11/13 55-59 5:55:43.7 5:56:16.4 0:00:32.7 13:35/M

376 Laura Frederick Seattle WA 295 31 F 30/34 30-34 5:56:26.7 5:56:33.7 0:00:06.9 13:36/M

377 Les Frederick Seattle WA 362 65 M 5/5 65-69 5:56:34.5 5:56:42.2 0:00:07.6 13:37/M

378 Jules Mann Renton WA 52 51 M 34/35 50-54 5:57:03.2 5:57:53.7 0:00:50.4 13:38/M

379 Mihaela Mann Renton WA 61 42 F 42/44 40-44 5:57:03.8 5:57:54.1 0:00:50.2 13:38/M

380 Amanda Morales Auburn WA 419 33 F 31/34 30-34 5:59:13.6 5:59:53.8 0:00:40.2 13:43/M

381 Janice Northrup Selah WA 41 50 F 27/29 50-54 5:59:28.8 5:59:52.6 0:00:23.7 13:43/M

382 Laura O'Donnell Gruber Chicago IL 240 57 F 12/13 55-59 6:01:06.2 6:01:13.2 0:00:06.9 13:47/M

383 Emily Wheeler Kent WA 149 33 F 32/34 30-34 6:01:18.3 6:01:23.2 0:00:04.9 13:47/M

384 Susan Wade Renton WA 228 40 F 43/44 40-44 6:01:26.6 6:01:30.7 0:00:04.1 13:48/M

385 Libby Jones Allen TX 34 34 F 33/34 30-34 6:02:06.4 6:02:09.9 0:00:03.5 13:49/M

386 Mary Rustin Renton WA 429 52 F 28/29 50-54 6:02:56.3 6:03:00.7 0:00:04.4 13:51/M

387 Cyndie Merten Corvallis OR 90 57 F 13/13 55-59 6:03:29.1 6:03:33.1 0:00:03.9 13:52/M

388 Bill Rex Geneva IL 407 74 M 1/1 70-74 6:04:22.6 6:04:26.8 0:00:04.2 13:54/M

389 Patricia Buckley Bellevue WA 177 61 F 5/5 60-64 6:04:23.9 6:04:51.8 0:00:27.9 13:54/M

390 Lisa Robinson Berkeley CA 234 33 F 34/34 30-34 6:05:13.0 6:05:26.6 0:00:13.5 13:56/M

391 Andrea Rosen Mill Creek WA 321 37 F 28/28 35-39 6:05:44.2 6:05:52.9 0:00:08.6 13:58/M

392 Chelsea Dale San Diego CA 421 23 F 6/6 20-24 6:08:02.7 6:08:08.4 0:00:05.6 14:03/M

393 John McClarty Enumclaw WA 270 62 M 12/12 60-64 6:09:02.4 6:09:34.3 0:00:31.8 14:05/M

394 Rikki Bogue University Place WA 63 50 F 29/29 50-54 6:09:06.1 6:09:32.2 0:00:26.1 14:05/M

395 Brian Pendleton Seattle WA 200 59 M 32/32 55-59 6:09:06.7 6:09:32.5 0:00:25.7 14:05/M

396 Parikshat Sharma Bothell WA 123 29 M 10/10 25-29 6:18:27.4 6:18:41.6 0:00:14.1 14:27/M

397 Sarah Hendrickson Allen TX 440 40 F 44/44 40-44 6:18:37.6 6:18:41.2 0:00:03.6 14:27/M

398 Terry Williams Maumelle AR 126 54 M 35/35 50-54 6:41:44.4 6:41:54.9 0:00:10.5 15:20/M

399 Kevin Lomont Mill Creek WA 438 45 M 19/20 45-49 6:50:06.4 6:50:15.1 0:00:08.6 15:39/M

400 William Ouchark Bradenton FL 431 44 M 35/35 40-44 7:26:25.2 7:26:36.7 0:00:11.4 17:02/M

401 Anne Hernandez Grandview WA 292 45 F 30/31 45-49 7:36:07.0 7:36:17.2 0:00:10.2 17:25/M

402 Candy Ferry Deming WA 255 46 F 31/31 45-49 7:36:09.7 7:36:19.0 0:00:09.2 17:25/M

403 Steven Ferry Deming WA 230 45 M 20/20 45-49 7:36:11.1 7:36:20.8 0:00:09.6 17:25/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Kendra Hedges Tacoma WA 122 24 25 3:47:40.2 3:47:54.4 0:00:14.1 8:41/M

2 Jessica Burlile Boise ID 92 23 27 3:48:45.0 3:49:14.4 0:00:29.3 8:44/M

3 Emily Comfort Issaquah WA 29 23 72 4:10:08.9 4:10:53.2 0:00:44.3 9:33/M

4 Kira Nelson Cambridge MA 392 22 139 4:57:36.9 4:57:44.7 0:00:07.7 11:22/M

5 Teresa Polizzi Poulsbo WA 420 23 143 5:00:44.8 5:00:50.2 0:00:05.4 11:29/M

6 Chelsea Dale San Diego CA 421 23 207 6:08:02.7 6:08:08.4 0:00:05.6 14:03/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Alissa Borda Mercer Island WA 103 29 4 3:29:03.4 3:29:07.9 0:00:04.5 7:59/M

2 Ashley Chan Seattle WA 214 28 12 3:36:59.9 3:37:21.3 0:00:21.4 8:17/M

3 Kelley Clark Austin TX 128 25 28 3:48:50.6 3:49:10.9 0:00:20.2 8:44/M

4 Shaylee Marler Kaysville UT 337 27 39 3:57:32.7 3:57:44.6 0:00:11.9 9:04/M

5 Cailyn Davison Lake Stevens WA 231 25 44 3:58:36.1 3:58:54.8 0:00:18.7 9:06/M

6 Wendy Hawthorne Edmonds WA 135 28 48 3:59:23.7 3:59:29.4 0:00:05.7 9:08/M

7 Rachel Gussin Boulder CO 23 26 55 4:04:10.2 4:04:17.7 0:00:07.5 9:19/M

8 Emily Gussin Boulder WA 124 26 82 4:14:41.5 4:14:50.4 0:00:08.8 9:43/M

9 Nancy Reim Seattle WA 184 28 103 4:29:17.2 4:29:54.3 0:00:37.1 10:17/M

10 Amy Samudre Renton WA 413 28 121 4:44:34.6 4:44:40.1 0:00:05.4 10:52/M

11 Katherine Wilber Seattle WA 238 28 123 4:44:45.7 4:45:29.4 0:00:43.7 10:52/M

12 Laine Anderson Seattle WA 284 26 136 4:55:17.2 4:55:50.1 0:00:32.8 11:16/M

13 Susan Marvel Seattle WA 157 28 147 5:02:27.7 5:02:56.5 0:00:28.7 11:33/M

14 Michela Berg Carnation WA 249 26 155 5:06:03.3 5:06:25.1 0:00:21.7 11:41/M

15 Jenny Cox East Alton IL 206 28 156 5:06:26.1 5:06:49.4 0:00:23.2 11:42/M

16 Kristin Parker Federal Way WA 226 28 161 5:14:06.0 5:14:15.7 0:00:09.6 11:59/M

17 Jennifer Binczewski Spokane Valley WA 202 27 177 5:28:30.2 5:29:12.5 0:00:42.2 12:32/M

18 Amanda Hunt Greenacres WA 114 29 178 5:28:30.9 5:29:13.2 0:00:42.2 12:32/M

19 Kimberly Hardy Seattle WA 207 29 180 5:29:39.9 5:30:09.5 0:00:29.5 12:35/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Erica Pitman Snohomish WA 355 31 1 3:01:35.7 3:01:46.9 0:00:11.2 6:56/M

2 Shelley Curtis Seattle WA 416 34 9 3:33:22.9 3:33:32.3 0:00:09.4 8:09/M

3 Karen Andersen Philadelphia PA 210 34 15 3:39:31.1 3:39:44.7 0:00:13.5 8:23/M

4 Trish Havey Everett WA 165 31 18 3:40:38.0 3:41:00.2 0:00:22.2 8:25/M

5 Courtney Campbell Vancouver BC 1 30 30 3:49:42.6 3:49:55.4 0:00:12.7 8:46/M

6 Stacie Pate Steilacoom WA 319 32 37 3:55:07.7 3:55:22.4 0:00:14.7 8:58/M

7 Sylvia Nash Seattle WA 145 31 43 3:58:32.5 3:58:59.4 0:00:26.9 9:06/M

8 Anne Thurmond Littleton CO 161 33 46 3:58:59.3 3:59:08.7 0:00:09.3 9:07/M

9 Tiffany Skoyen Phoenix AZ 342 31 52 4:02:10.5 4:02:20.9 0:00:10.4 9:15/M

10 Kate Mcmahan Seattle WA 312 31 59 4:05:15.3 4:05:29.1 0:00:13.7 9:22/M

11 Sarah Moore Mount Vernon WA 142 31 61 4:06:14.4 4:06:37.9 0:00:23.4 9:24/M

12 Tina Yotter Arlington WA 434 33 64 4:07:42.2 4:08:01.1 0:00:18.8 9:27/M

13 Leanna Ho Vancouver BC 197 31 65 4:07:43.9 4:08:14.7 0:00:30.7 9:27/M

14 Ashley Smith Bridge City TX 239 30 74 4:11:16.0 4:11:31.2 0:00:15.2 9:35/M

15 Jodi Cole Edmond OK 112 31 75 4:12:40.6 4:12:55.8 0:00:15.2 9:39/M

16 Kaali Sill Colville WA 227 33 77 4:13:30.9 4:13:38.5 0:00:07.6 9:41/M

17 Trisha Fintel Tacoma WA 8 34 79 4:13:49.9 4:14:19.7 0:00:29.7 9:41/M

18 Kara Hollenbeck Kirkland WA 153 31 95 4:23:55.6 4:24:19.5 0:00:23.8 10:04/M

19 Leslie Miller Seattle WA 294 34 105 4:31:31.1 4:31:39.8 0:00:08.7 10:22/M

20 Holly Boyce Richland WA 258 34 108 4:35:31.7 4:35:55.3 0:00:23.6 10:31/M

21 Patrina Lo Vancouver BC 280 30 110 4:38:31.0 4:38:58.8 0:00:27.7 10:38/M

22 Lauren Alvarez Issaquah WA 405 31 127 4:49:42.3 4:50:05.5 0:00:23.2 11:03/M

23 Ruth Meraz Renton WA 220 33 134 4:54:39.4 4:55:12.9 0:00:33.5 11:15/M

Light at the End of the Tunnel Marathon 2014

Age Group Finish List
Sunday, July 13, 2014
*Overall place within gender.
******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at anpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 20 to 24

Female 25 to 29

Female 30 to 34
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at anpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

24 Katie Robinson Seattle WA 42 34 135 4:54:53.2 4:55:13.5 0:00:20.2 11:15/M

25 Andrea Clancy Bow WA 298 32 137 4:55:26.4 4:55:51.2 0:00:24.7 11:17/M

26 Jessica Wakefield Seattle WA 140 32 169 5:20:59.8 5:21:11.5 0:00:11.7 12:15/M

27 Crystal Richard Tacoma WA 71 31 173 5:26:07.6 5:26:29.3 0:00:21.7 12:27/M

28 Diana Kitching Gardena CA 84 32 191 5:51:39.0 5:51:50.1 0:00:11.1 13:25/M

29 Enessa Olivas Issaquah WA 223 31 192 5:55:15.3 5:55:21.7 0:00:06.4 13:34/M

30 Laura Frederick Seattle WA 295 31 194 5:56:26.7 5:56:33.7 0:00:06.9 13:36/M

31 Amanda Morales Auburn WA 419 33 196 5:59:13.6 5:59:53.8 0:00:40.2 13:43/M

32 Emily Wheeler Kent WA 149 33 199 6:01:18.3 6:01:23.2 0:00:04.9 13:47/M

33 Libby Jones Allen TX 34 34 201 6:02:06.4 6:02:09.9 0:00:03.5 13:49/M

34 Lisa Robinson Berkeley CA 234 33 205 6:05:13.0 6:05:26.6 0:00:13.5 13:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Terra Perkins Olympia WA 85 35 6 3:30:19.2 3:30:38.6 0:00:19.3 8:02/M

2 Ember Ryals San Antonio TX 20 35 16 3:40:00.6 3:40:19.9 0:00:19.2 8:24/M

3 Kimberly Zwiesler Spokane WA 250 39 19 3:42:11.3 3:42:25.6 0:00:14.2 8:29/M

4 Brooke Lawson Seattle WA 7 37 20 3:42:18.0 3:42:49.9 0:00:31.8 8:29/M

5 Eleanor Steele Lake Stevens WA 95 35 22 3:44:24.8 3:44:48.1 0:00:23.2 8:34/M

6 Gloria Palmer Sammamish WA 36 36 51 4:00:51.7 4:01:13.1 0:00:21.4 9:12/M

7 Megan Lucas Lake Stevens WA 99 37 57 4:04:58.5 4:05:17.2 0:00:18.7 9:21/M

8 Amber Higginbotham Austin TX 129 35 66 4:07:50.0 4:08:03.9 0:00:13.9 9:28/M

9 Kimberly Kuhlmann Tacoma WA 143 35 67 4:08:40.0 4:09:19.4 0:00:39.4 9:29/M

10 Sabrina Seher Gig Harbor WA 436 35 68 4:08:50.3 4:08:58.7 0:00:08.4 9:30/M

11 Heather Ferrier Fox Island WA 64 39 71 4:09:56.5 4:10:06.0 0:00:09.4 9:32/M

12 Candace Aaron Lake Oswego OR 47 36 76 4:13:24.9 4:14:10.1 0:00:45.1 9:40/M

13 Lina Cordray Elma WA 22 39 86 4:18:17.2 4:18:24.2 0:00:06.9 9:51/M

14 April Graves Poulsbo WA 198 37 90 4:21:52.1 4:22:21.6 0:00:29.5 10:00/M

15 Dawn Wright Snoqualmie WA 191 38 92 4:22:58.5 4:23:03.8 0:00:05.2 10:02/M

16 Rebecca Herr Lewiston ID 358 35 94 4:23:43.2 4:24:17.9 0:00:34.7 10:04/M

17 Carrie Bacon Kentwood MI 346 36 97 4:25:27.4 4:25:49.2 0:00:21.8 10:08/M

18 Betsy Zoladz Kirkland WA 377 36 100 4:27:11.6 4:27:49.5 0:00:37.8 10:12/M

19 Christy Hammond Sumner WA 253 38 101 4:27:15.6 4:27:47.5 0:00:31.8 10:12/M

20 Sarah Steere Seattle WA 289 38 112 4:39:32.2 4:39:34.4 0:00:02.1 10:40/M

21 Kirsten Frost Spokane WA 299 35 114 4:39:57.8 4:40:23.1 0:00:25.2 10:41/M

22 Fiona Van Alstyne Seattle WA 285 37 117 4:40:55.4 4:41:39.9 0:00:44.5 10:43/M

23 Jessica Salmon Mukilteo WA 18 39 138 4:57:10.2 4:57:22.7 0:00:12.5 11:21/M

24 Karey Mozer Tacoma WA 394 38 150 5:04:41.2 5:05:20.5 0:00:39.3 11:38/M

25 Melani Torrez Aurora CO 137 38 153 5:05:27.8 5:06:15.0 0:00:47.1 11:40/M

26 Anne Mar Chun Issaquah WA 109 35 154 5:05:36.6 5:05:44.3 0:00:07.7 11:40/M

27 Rachel Elizalde-Powell Renton WA 164 39 163 5:15:08.4 5:15:13.2 0:00:04.8 12:02/M

28 Andrea Rosen Mill Creek WA 321 37 206 6:05:44.2 6:05:52.9 0:00:08.6 13:58/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Heather Green Seattle WA 104 40 3 3:19:02.1 3:19:12.4 0:00:10.2 7:36/M

2 Jennifer Schmidt Littleton CO 188 43 5 3:29:15.5 3:29:24.3 0:00:08.8 7:59/M

3 Anne Smith Littleton CO 107 40 7 3:31:55.5 3:32:03.9 0:00:08.4 8:05/M

4 Karlee Coble Seattle WA 303 44 11 3:36:12.4 3:36:18.2 0:00:05.7 8:15/M

5 Jennifer Stack Bellevue WA 307 44 13 3:37:23.4 3:37:35.1 0:00:11.6 8:18/M

6 Muna Mitchell Austin TX 116 41 17 3:40:20.2 3:40:34.4 0:00:14.1 8:25/M

7 Niki Strealy Lake Oswego OR 340 41 23 3:45:01.6 3:45:13.7 0:00:12.1 8:35/M

8 Robin Hogan 85255 AZ 310 40 24 3:45:55.4 3:46:07.6 0:00:12.2 8:37/M

9 Mary Ducar Ankeny IA 276 44 29 3:49:11.3 3:49:26.3 0:00:15.0 8:45/M

10 Eileen Martindale Sammamish WA 125 41 31 3:50:56.6 3:51:16.9 0:00:20.3 8:49/M

11 Jennifer Rozler Seattle WA 385 44 32 3:51:03.9 3:51:26.4 0:00:22.5 8:49/M

12 Autumn Evans Melbourne FL 364 41 34 3:51:58.1 3:52:29.7 0:00:31.6 8:51/M

13 Sandra Harvie Seattle WA 241 41 35 3:54:45.4 3:55:07.7 0:00:22.3 8:58/M

14 Minna Rudd North Bend WA 464 40 38 3:55:30.4 3:56:03.1 0:00:32.6 8:59/M

15 Victoria Flanders Snohomish WA 360 41 45 3:58:52.7 3:59:01.9 0:00:09.2 9:07/M

16 Sarah Mcintosh Abbotsford BC 408 44 47 3:59:22.1 4:00:01.4 0:00:39.3 9:08/M

17 Wendy Rogers Sammamish WA 417 40 50 4:00:39.5 4:01:00.3 0:00:20.7 9:11/M

18 Laura Coburn Puyallup WA 12 42 54 4:03:04.3 4:03:19.7 0:00:15.4 9:17/M

19 Lynn Frosch Redmond WA 108 41 69 4:08:57.0 4:09:15.7 0:00:18.7 9:30/M

Female 35 to 39

Female 40 to 44
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at anpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

20 Susie Ro Seattle WA 260 43 88 4:18:58.8 4:19:32.7 0:00:33.9 9:53/M

21 Katherine Bukolt Colorado Springs CO 400 43 99 4:26:07.0 4:26:47.7 0:00:40.6 10:09/M

22 Amy Jones West Des Moines IA 363 40 104 4:31:03.6 4:31:19.9 0:00:16.3 10:21/M

23 Lori Penor Seattle WA 88 44 106 4:33:42.1 4:34:25.9 0:00:43.7 10:27/M

24 Lisa Diefel Bellingham WA 73 40 113 4:39:52.2 4:40:39.2 0:00:46.9 10:41/M

25 Lisa Wood Bellevue WA 465 41 115 4:40:09.1 4:40:19.4 0:00:10.3 10:42/M

26 Amy Pannell Oklahoma City OK 369 43 116 4:40:38.1 4:41:22.1 0:00:43.9 10:43/M

27 Gretchen Tapp Auburn WA 311 44 118 4:42:09.1 4:42:41.8 0:00:32.7 10:46/M

28 Claudia Hansen Lakewood WA 117 44 119 4:42:11.0 4:42:48.2 0:00:37.2 10:46/M

29 Heidi Wayman Snohomish WA 469 41 128 4:49:47.2 4:49:56.6 0:00:09.4 11:04/M

30 Nicole Peppers Seattle WA 204 41 141 4:58:40.2 4:58:42.6 0:00:02.3 11:24/M

31 Georgeta Gruescu Bothell WA 35 44 142 4:58:54.3 4:59:28.2 0:00:33.9 11:25/M

32 Rita White Puyallup WA 74 42 162 5:15:04.9 5:15:10.1 0:00:05.2 12:02/M

33 Charlene Gaston Issaquah WA 235 44 167 5:20:16.8 5:20:27.7 0:00:10.9 12:13/M

34 Karen Wang Portland OR 441 42 168 5:20:32.6 5:20:49.7 0:00:17.1 12:14/M

35 Amy Evans Seattle WA 25 41 170 5:21:19.9 5:21:21.1 0:00:01.1 12:16/M

36 Margaret Barrett Steilacoom WA 427 44 174 5:26:39.2 5:27:19.5 0:00:40.2 12:28/M

37 Karen Terpak Spokane WA 40 40 176 5:28:07.9 5:28:34.8 0:00:26.9 12:31/M

38 Mariana Varotto Sammamish WA 152 42 179 5:29:30.8 5:30:11.7 0:00:40.8 12:35/M

39 Jenifer Lyman Everett WA 232 43 184 5:35:25.2 5:35:29.5 0:00:04.2 12:48/M

40 Jackie Helfgott Seattle WA 450 44 185 5:37:37.6 5:37:49.7 0:00:12.1 12:53/M

41 Tracey Gauthier Redmond WA 374 44 187 5:37:55.2 5:37:59.9 0:00:04.7 12:54/M

42 Mihaela Mann Renton WA 61 42 195 5:57:03.8 5:57:54.1 0:00:50.2 13:38/M

43 Susan Wade Renton WA 228 40 200 6:01:26.6 6:01:30.7 0:00:04.1 13:48/M

44 Sarah Hendrickson Allen TX 440 40 209 6:18:37.6 6:18:41.2 0:00:03.6 14:27/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lori Moriarity Port Orchard WA 212 48 2 3:07:21.3 3:07:25.7 0:00:04.3 7:09/M

2 Lorrie Chinn Sammamish WA 461 48 8 3:33:11.2 3:33:27.5 0:00:16.3 8:08/M

3 Heather Craggs Everett WA 38 45 21 3:44:14.8 3:44:27.4 0:00:12.5 8:34/M

4 Micaela Jensen Bow WA 5 45 33 3:51:12.3 3:51:23.4 0:00:11.1 8:49/M

5 Gracie Fischl Friendswood TX 451 46 36 3:55:03.4 3:55:09.9 0:00:06.5 8:58/M

6 Carol Ladd Issaquah WA 247 49 63 4:06:55.7 4:07:14.4 0:00:18.7 9:25/M

7 April Zepeda Edmonds WA 353 47 81 4:14:26.4 4:14:31.6 0:00:05.2 9:43/M

8 Peggi Bockman Gainesville FL 178 48 84 4:16:26.9 4:16:50.7 0:00:23.7 9:47/M

9 Jill Landauer Mercer Island WA 136 47 85 4:16:52.7 4:17:23.3 0:00:30.6 9:48/M

10 Alida Mcgann Belvidere IL 453 46 89 4:20:46.8 4:21:32.3 0:00:45.5 9:57/M

11 Tracie Lease Bellingham Wa WA 87 46 98 4:25:59.9 4:26:13.7 0:00:13.7 10:09/M

12 Dawn Hiebert Spokane WA 278 45 107 4:34:42.4 4:35:24.9 0:00:42.5 10:29/M

13 Melinda Scharf Olympia WA 354 47 109 4:35:42.5 4:36:00.8 0:00:18.2 10:31/M

14 Suzie Johnson Spokane Valley WA 201 48 124 4:45:49.3 4:46:16.9 0:00:27.5 10:55/M

15 Kristine Loveid Juneau AK 196 48 125 4:46:32.0 4:46:37.5 0:00:05.4 10:56/M

16 Julie Ohnemus Woodinville WA 155 49 130 4:50:33.3 4:50:55.1 0:00:21.7 11:05/M

17 Julia Myers Tacoma WA 45 45 133 4:54:31.6 4:54:31.6 11:14/M

18 Tara Simpson Seattle WA 186 47 144 5:01:06.9 5:01:40.6 0:00:33.7 11:30/M

19 Diana Robinson Bellingham WA 30 47 145 5:01:32.2 5:01:41.5 0:00:09.2 11:31/M

20 Sandra Campbell Snohomish WA 2 47 148 5:03:15.4 5:03:33.7 0:00:18.3 11:34/M

21 Deborah Evdemon Sammamish WA 96 46 149 5:04:00.4 5:04:34.8 0:00:34.3 11:36/M

22 Tory Klementsen Marysville WA 101 49 152 5:05:05.5 5:05:36.9 0:00:31.4 11:39/M

23 Amy Jensen Bellingham WA 443 45 160 5:10:15.4 5:10:28.8 0:00:13.3 11:50/M

24 Staci Milbourn Oklahoma City OK 267 46 164 5:15:30.4 5:15:38.2 0:00:07.7 12:03/M

25 Paige Denison Duvall WA 468 49 171 5:22:41.9 5:23:21.5 0:00:39.6 12:19/M

26 Diane Armstrong Seattle WA 46 46 181 5:32:36.7 5:32:38.6 0:00:01.9 12:42/M

27 Bonnie Gilbert Seattle WA 86 45 182 5:32:37.3 5:32:38.8 0:00:01.5 12:42/M

28 Lori Hast Lynn Haven FL 415 45 183 5:33:50.3 5:33:56.1 0:00:05.8 12:45/M

29 Darlene Michalek Schaumburg AL 386 49 190 5:47:04.0 5:47:11.2 0:00:07.2 13:15/M

30 Anne Hernandez Grandview WA 292 45 210 7:36:07.0 7:36:17.2 0:00:10.2 17:25/M

31 Candy Ferry Deming WA 255 46 211 7:36:09.7 7:36:19.0 0:00:09.2 17:25/M

Female 45 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at anpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Lee Ann Yarbor Lakeside CA 348 51 10 3:35:45.1 3:35:58.7 0:00:13.5 8:14/M

2 Mary Richards Maple Valley WA 474 52 26 3:48:33.2 3:48:45.4 0:00:12.2 8:43/M

3 Laura Johnson Monroe WA 181 52 40 3:57:34.6 3:57:53.5 0:00:18.9 9:04/M

4 Jacqueline Trenz Corpus Christi TX 406 52 41 3:57:49.0 3:58:06.2 0:00:17.2 9:05/M

5 Tina Hilding Moscow ID 171 50 49 3:59:39.1 3:59:52.3 0:00:13.1 9:09/M

6 Poksil Himrich Vancouver WA 383 53 53 4:02:23.2 4:02:37.7 0:00:14.5 9:15/M

7 Svetlana Doronina Snohomish WA 119 51 56 4:04:29.5 4:05:04.3 0:00:34.7 9:20/M

8 Nancy Robertson Snohomish WA 54 54 58 4:04:59.8 4:05:17.4 0:00:17.6 9:21/M

9 Suzanne Fontaine Andover MA 458 52 62 4:06:33.7 4:06:58.4 0:00:24.6 9:25/M

10 Sharon Berger Phoenix AZ 365 52 78 4:13:34.7 4:14:03.4 0:00:28.7 9:41/M

11 Sandy Ruef Madison WI 412 54 80 4:14:03.2 4:14:23.1 0:00:19.9 9:42/M

12 Sherry Mahoney Palm Desert CA 497 50 83 4:15:50.3 4:16:25.5 0:00:35.2 9:46/M

13 Patti Joyce Seattle WA 10 52 91 4:22:20.9 4:22:36.8 0:00:15.8 10:01/M

14 Carole Ann Higa Waipahu HI 499 52 102 4:28:21.9 4:28:50.2 0:00:28.2 10:15/M

15 Kari Rocco Phoenix AZ 13 51 120 4:43:30.3 4:43:51.7 0:00:21.4 10:49/M

16 Kris Solem Kirkland WA 351 51 122 4:44:35.7 4:44:49.1 0:00:13.3 10:52/M

17 Elzabeth Jones Pleasanton CA 282 53 126 4:48:13.6 4:48:52.3 0:00:38.6 11:00/M

18 Laura Johnson Vashon WA 176 51 129 4:50:14.0 4:50:15.7 0:00:01.7 11:05/M

19 Laura Zeffer Renton WA 272 51 132 4:51:23.5 4:51:30.5 0:00:06.9 11:07/M

20 Susan Glesne Mt Vernon WA 106 52 146 5:01:33.3 5:01:41.8 0:00:08.4 11:31/M

21 Janet Burgess Renton WA 150 53 157 5:06:48.5 5:07:24.1 0:00:35.5 11:43/M

22 Lisa Switzer Bellevue WA 279 50 158 5:06:54.2 5:07:24.9 0:00:30.6 11:43/M

23 Tomi Perkins Granger IN 56 50 165 5:16:13.7 5:16:41.7 0:00:27.9 12:04/M

24 Marie Zornes Gig Harbor WA 102 50 175 5:26:40.8 5:27:21.1 0:00:40.3 12:28/M

25 Tracy Marshall Richmond BC 118 50 186 5:37:47.1 5:38:16.6 0:00:29.5 12:54/M

26 Janet Ihle Dayton WA 317 50 188 5:40:45.1 5:40:58.5 0:00:13.3 13:00/M

27 Janice Northrup Selah WA 41 50 197 5:59:28.8 5:59:52.6 0:00:23.7 13:43/M

28 Mary Rustin Renton WA 429 52 202 6:02:56.3 6:03:00.7 0:00:04.4 13:51/M

29 Rikki Bogue University Place WA 63 50 208 6:09:06.1 6:09:32.2 0:00:26.1 14:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Brenda Wilson Stuart FL 15 56 14 3:39:02.9 3:39:08.9 0:00:05.9 8:22/M

2 Sue Jacobson Pullman WA 435 59 42 3:58:25.1 3:58:44.9 0:00:19.7 9:06/M

3 Alexandra Clark North Bend WA 265 56 60 4:05:52.9 4:06:03.4 0:00:10.4 9:23/M

4 Denise Bundow Seattle WA 447 57 87 4:18:54.2 4:19:06.4 0:00:12.1 9:53/M

5 Elia Johnson Naperville IL 389 59 93 4:23:26.3 4:23:59.6 0:00:33.3 10:03/M

6 Mary Friedmar Seattle WA 350 56 111 4:39:25.6 4:39:35.9 0:00:10.3 10:40/M

7 Carol Ellebracht North Bend WA 318 57 131 4:50:43.8 4:50:46.2 0:00:02.3 11:06/M

8 Choi-Yee Lau San Jose AL 257 57 151 5:04:45.8 5:05:17.1 0:00:31.2 11:38/M

9 Terry Abrams Enumclaw WA 449 56 166 5:18:09.3 5:18:15.5 0:00:06.2 12:09/M

10 Terri Ulm Everson WA 371 57 172 5:23:50.2 5:24:24.9 0:00:34.7 12:22/M

11 Kris Hoban Tacoma WA 146 56 193 5:55:43.7 5:56:16.4 0:00:32.7 13:35/M

12 Laura O'Donnell Gruber Chicago IL 240 57 198 6:01:06.2 6:01:13.2 0:00:06.9 13:47/M

13 Cyndie Merten Corvallis OR 90 57 203 6:03:29.1 6:03:33.1 0:00:03.9 13:52/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Barbara Thorp Whitehorse AB 163 60 73 4:10:50.3 4:11:12.6 0:00:22.2 9:34/M

2 Lenore Ingram Olympia WA 376 62 96 4:24:50.0 4:25:18.8 0:00:28.7 10:06/M

3 Cheri Pompeo Woodinville WA 430 62 140 4:57:48.2 4:58:24.5 0:00:36.2 11:22/M

4 Carol Mahoney Mcminnville OR 218 60 159 5:10:03.8 5:10:42.3 0:00:38.5 11:50/M

5 Patricia Buckley Bellevue WA 177 61 204 6:04:23.9 6:04:51.8 0:00:27.9 13:54/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Linda Hilts Richmond AB 428 66 189 5:46:17.5 5:46:38.5 0:00:20.9 13:13/M

Female 50 to 54

Female 55 to 59

Female 60 to 64

Female 65 to 69
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at anpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Judy Fisher Auburn WA 70 70 70 4:09:17.1 4:09:26.6 0:00:09.4 9:31/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Paul Logan Wapato WA 66 14 152 4:45:36.7 4:46:03.2 0:00:26.5 10:54/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Tanner Hiebert Spokane WA 236 19 169 5:11:31.2 5:12:13.5 0:00:42.2 11:53/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Trevin Hiebert Queens NY 113 21 129 4:30:11.7 4:30:52.6 0:00:40.8 10:19/M

2 Matthew Unnasch New York NY 388 23 176 5:26:03.5 5:26:23.7 0:00:20.2 12:27/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Yuki Fukushima Vancouver BC 79 29 3 2:49:11.6 2:49:13.5 0:00:01.8 6:27/M

2 Noel Tavan Beaverton OR 6 28 17 3:12:09.7 3:12:13.4 0:00:03.7 7:20/M

3 Brian Melvin Seattle WA 243 29 25 3:18:00.8 3:18:03.3 0:00:02.4 7:33/M

4 Sandeep Naidu San Francisco CA 9 28 41 3:31:40.3 3:31:55.9 0:00:15.6 8:05/M

5 Randall Klinger Sandwich IL 167 28 53 3:39:42.5 3:40:02.7 0:00:20.1 8:23/M

6 Bryan Geels Elkhorn NE 323 26 77 3:50:53.7 3:50:57.2 0:00:03.4 8:49/M

7 Ricky Micheles Benton City AL 327 28 82 3:53:55.0 3:54:11.6 0:00:16.6 8:56/M

8 Nick Paterno Puyallup WA 133 27 110 4:08:50.0 4:08:58.4 0:00:08.4 9:30/M

9 Zach Charat Seattle WA 372 25 181 5:46:04.7 5:46:38.5 0:00:33.7 13:13/M

10 Parikshat Sharma Bothell WA 123 29 188 6:18:27.4 6:18:41.6 0:00:14.1 14:27/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jordan Andersen Kirkland WA 283 30 2 2:47:55.5 2:47:56.9 0:00:01.4 6:25/M

2 Andrew Ball Seattle WA 183 31 7 3:03:23.8 3:03:44.1 0:00:20.3 7:00/M

3 Euan Bowman Vancouver BC 205 30 12 3:08:30.8 3:08:34.1 0:00:03.3 7:12/M

4 Matthew Fisher Seattle WA 131 34 15 3:09:40.6 3:09:46.4 0:00:05.7 7:14/M

5 Steve Walters Beaverton OR 338 34 22 3:14:23.9 3:14:26.6 0:00:02.6 7:25/M

6 Duffy Mccolloch Tacoma WA 168 31 39 3:30:09.9 3:30:32.2 0:00:22.2 8:01/M

7 James Lee V6H3Y8 BC 251 34 74 3:49:56.4 3:50:09.9 0:00:13.5 8:47/M

8 James Wilson Kalispell MT 448 31 76 3:50:53.5 3:51:10.2 0:00:16.6 8:49/M

9 Benjamin Orr Seattle WA 273 31 90 3:55:58.8 3:56:16.1 0:00:17.3 9:00/M

10 Mike Herr Lewiston ID 322 34 114 4:11:16.5 4:11:51.7 0:00:35.1 9:35/M

11 Jeremy Hundrup Bothell WA 271 31 117 4:19:33.3 4:19:55.7 0:00:22.3 9:54/M

12 Jay Rogers Seattle WA 225 34 132 4:33:34.2 4:34:00.7 0:00:26.5 10:26/M

13 Jason Comfort Issaquah WA 368 34 143 4:38:57.2 4:39:41.4 0:00:44.2 10:39/M

14 Luke Morrill Lacey WA 130 33 154 4:46:23.2 4:47:03.7 0:00:40.5 10:56/M

15 Alex Seguin Schaumburg IL 246 30 162 4:57:11.6 4:57:45.1 0:00:33.5 11:21/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Ian Blokland Camrose AB 286 38 4 2:50:58.4 2:51:02.2 0:00:03.8 6:32/M

2 Darren Hulst Sammamish WA 313 39 9 3:03:59.2 3:04:12.9 0:00:13.7 7:01/M

3 Mitchell Bennett Kennewick WA 331 36 16 3:11:13.9 3:11:18.6 0:00:04.7 7:18/M

4 Jeff Higginbotham Austin TX 147 37 18 3:13:03.9 3:13:09.2 0:00:05.3 7:22/M

5 Josh Thompson Kennewick WA 301 39 20 3:13:32.0 3:13:41.7 0:00:09.6 7:23/M

6 Kurt Mckenzie Victoria BC 211 36 21 3:14:02.4 3:14:08.9 0:00:06.5 7:24/M

7 Matt Ordish Whitehorse AB 306 39 27 3:18:34.7 3:18:38.4 0:00:03.7 7:35/M

8 Jeffrey Boden Coral Gables FL 209 38 36 3:29:08.7 3:29:11.4 0:00:02.7 7:59/M

9 Henry Wright Snoqualmie WA 192 37 73 3:49:41.7 3:49:46.4 0:00:04.7 8:46/M

Female 70 to 74

Male 1 to 14

Male 15 to 19

Male 20 to 24

Male 25 to 29

Male 30 to 34

Male 35 to 39

Age Group Page 11 of 14



Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at anpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

10 Tom Bristol Granite Falls WA 190 37 86 3:54:47.9 3:55:12.2 0:00:24.2 8:58/M

11 Mike Boden Issaquah WA 274 36 92 3:56:13.3 3:56:40.9 0:00:27.5 9:01/M

12 Mike Palliser Florissant MO 37 36 94 3:56:53.3 3:57:07.2 0:00:13.9 9:02/M

13 Scott Taylor Dallas TX 83 37 98 3:58:48.1 3:59:08.2 0:00:20.1 9:07/M

14 Shane Hill Kennewick WA 269 38 104 4:02:33.5 4:03:17.9 0:00:44.3 9:15/M

15 Benjamin Reim Seattle WA 262 35 112 4:09:22.7 4:09:58.6 0:00:35.9 9:31/M

16 Manish Shukla North Bend WA 304 35 120 4:21:34.7 4:22:07.4 0:00:32.6 9:59/M

17 Jacob Sill Colville WA 463 35 121 4:22:39.7 4:22:47.6 0:00:07.8 10:01/M

18 Chris Olivares Portland OR 21 36 122 4:22:45.1 4:22:47.6 0:00:02.5 10:02/M

19 Benjamin Brown Winter Park FL 335 36 139 4:36:05.4 4:36:09.1 0:00:03.7 10:32/M

20 Andrea France Mount Vernon WA 347 36 160 4:55:30.8 4:55:55.5 0:00:24.6 11:17/M

21 Mahlon Chute Richmond CA 344 39 165 5:05:08.9 5:05:38.7 0:00:29.7 11:39/M

22 Corey Hobbs Walla Walla WA 39 39 167 5:10:00.6 5:10:12.8 0:00:12.2 11:50/M

23 Laurie Friedl Sammammish WA 185 35 178 5:28:59.7 5:29:10.6 0:00:10.9 12:33/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Chuck Engle Coos Bay OR 373 43 1 2:39:27.0 2:39:28.5 0:00:01.4 6:05/M

2 Matt Percival Everett WA 437 43 5 2:56:49.6 2:56:51.2 0:00:01.6 6:45/M

3 Mark Gilbert Issaquah WA 329 41 6 3:00:34.9 3:00:36.4 0:00:01.5 6:54/M

4 Colin Hawkes Bellevue WA 51 41 10 3:06:07.3 3:06:10.5 0:00:03.2 7:06/M

5 Francesco Memoli Pittsburgh PA 115 42 14 3:09:31.4 3:09:34.6 0:00:03.2 7:14/M

6 Joel Walters Kirkland WA 89 44 19 3:13:27.9 3:13:37.2 0:00:09.3 7:23/M

7 Jeff Cooter Seattle WA 169 44 24 3:16:49.9 3:16:56.2 0:00:06.2 7:31/M

8 Ron Torrez Kent WA 194 44 29 3:20:25.6 3:20:30.7 0:00:05.1 7:39/M

9 Andrew Mullen Lancaster PA 213 40 38 3:30:00.6 3:30:02.9 0:00:02.2 8:01/M

10 Wenbin Wang Bothell WA 237 40 43 3:31:56.9 3:32:03.2 0:00:06.2 8:05/M

11 Timothy Mcmillen Seattle WA 366 44 50 3:37:28.7 3:37:38.9 0:00:10.2 8:18/M

12 Luther Torrez Aurora CO 98 42 51 3:37:30.5 3:37:35.4 0:00:04.9 8:18/M

13 Reed Cundiff Bellevue WA 308 42 56 3:41:35.4 3:42:05.4 0:00:30.0 8:27/M

14 Dave Westendorf Snohomish WA 320 44 57 3:41:38.4 3:41:46.9 0:00:08.5 8:28/M

15 Daniel Zwiesler Spokane WA 314 40 58 3:42:19.9 3:42:25.7 0:00:05.7 8:29/M

16 Aaron Kaufman Seattle WA 97 41 65 3:46:16.3 3:46:33.6 0:00:17.2 8:38/M

17 David Cross Redmond WA 208 44 78 3:51:03.2 3:51:08.4 0:00:05.2 8:49/M

18 Sarav Karunanithi Kenmore WA 111 40 81 3:53:14.9 3:53:28.7 0:00:13.7 8:54/M

19 Michael Nelson Seattle WA 467 41 88 3:54:56.1 3:55:12.8 0:00:16.6 8:58/M

20 Collin Pedersen Seattle WA 315 41 93 3:56:51.0 3:57:08.4 0:00:17.4 9:02/M

21 Paul Logan Wapato WA 300 43 103 4:01:47.1 4:02:13.3 0:00:26.2 9:14/M

22 Todd Sewell Bellingham WA 424 44 105 4:03:51.8 4:04:04.1 0:00:12.3 9:18/M

23 Moshe Vainer Redmond WA 396 40 115 4:16:24.9 4:16:48.6 0:00:23.7 9:47/M

24 Paul Nielsen Houston TX 219 42 124 4:24:24.1 4:24:31.5 0:00:07.3 10:05/M

25 Erik Butler Port Orchard WA 266 44 133 4:34:24.9 4:34:46.3 0:00:21.4 10:28/M

26 John Schaphorst Tacoma WA 193 44 141 4:36:57.7 4:37:43.2 0:00:45.5 10:34/M

27 Scott Jackson Bishop GA 422 44 142 4:37:57.2 4:38:22.7 0:00:25.5 10:37/M

28 Karl Krokstrom Choctaw OK 472 42 144 4:40:37.9 4:41:22.1 0:00:44.1 10:43/M

29 Greg Glockner Bellevue WA 309 44 147 4:42:56.9 4:43:28.5 0:00:31.5 10:48/M

30 Spencer Weaver Tacoma WA 11 43 164 5:01:47.4 5:02:30.5 0:00:43.1 11:31/M

31 Jason Hoffbuhr Maple Valley WA 403 41 170 5:14:23.9 5:14:41.5 0:00:17.6 12:00/M

32 Beau Olivas Issaquah WA 134 44 175 5:24:00.9 5:24:21.1 0:00:20.1 12:22/M

33 Rick Haase Shoreline WA 387 44 179 5:41:21.0 5:41:33.5 0:00:12.4 13:02/M

34 Andrew Rennie Houston TX 75 44 180 5:43:28.0 5:43:34.4 0:00:06.4 13:07/M

35 William Ouchark Bradenton FL 431 44 191 7:26:25.2 7:26:36.7 0:00:11.4 17:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Sean Celli Black Diamond WA 390 45 8 3:03:57.9 3:04:00.2 0:00:02.2 7:01/M

2 Tim Nixon Vancouver BC 148 48 11 3:08:22.3 3:08:24.6 0:00:02.2 7:11/M

3 Scott Gilmore Bellevue WA 162 47 23 3:14:49.4 3:14:55.6 0:00:06.1 7:26/M

4 Eric Olson Omaha NE 316 46 28 3:20:16.6 3:20:21.9 0:00:05.3 7:39/M

5 Mark Weierich West Linn OR 291 49 30 3:21:00.3 3:21:15.1 0:00:14.7 7:40/M

6 Doug Goebel West Linn OR 357 46 45 3:32:46.6 3:33:02.4 0:00:15.8 8:07/M

7 David Chapman Houston TX 173 47 61 3:43:46.9 3:43:52.7 0:00:05.7 8:32/M

8 Damon Storey University Place WA 275 49 64 3:46:03.2 3:46:17.9 0:00:14.7 8:38/M

9 Jerry Mullens Weirton WV 349 47 67 3:46:50.7 3:47:01.4 0:00:10.6 8:39/M

Male 40 to 44

Male 45 to 49
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at anpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

10 Glen Anderson Kents Store VA 380 47 68 3:47:19.9 3:47:26.4 0:00:06.5 8:41/M

11 Brendan Hyland North Bend WA 398 47 70 3:48:36.3 3:48:43.9 0:00:07.6 8:44/M

12 Greg Phipps Gilroy CA 222 48 79 3:51:33.7 3:51:38.7 0:00:04.9 8:50/M

13 Rich Newman Lakewood WA 31 46 99 4:00:15.2 4:00:23.4 0:00:08.2 9:10/M

14 Brian Simpson Seattle WA 141 47 100 4:00:31.1 4:00:53.4 0:00:22.3 9:11/M

15 Scott Richardson Medford NJ 495 45 101 4:00:56.3 4:01:05.9 0:00:09.6 9:12/M

16 Randy Erber Redmond WA 297 47 111 4:08:58.6 4:09:15.4 0:00:16.7 9:30/M

17 Lance Robertson Snohomish WA 48 48 119 4:21:16.3 4:21:35.6 0:00:19.2 9:58/M

18 Dan Hiebert Spokane WA 277 47 131 4:33:10.7 4:33:53.2 0:00:42.4 10:26/M

19 Kevin Lomont Mill Creek WA 438 45 190 6:50:06.4 6:50:15.1 0:00:08.6 15:39/M

20 Steven Ferry Deming WA 230 45 192 7:36:11.1 7:36:20.8 0:00:09.6 17:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Alex Godwin Florence AL 359 50 26 3:18:02.6 3:18:04.9 0:00:02.2 7:34/M

2 Pedro Infante Dupont WA 439 52 31 3:22:10.7 3:22:15.6 0:00:04.9 7:43/M

3 David Holmen Eagan MN 470 53 32 3:23:23.0 3:23:26.9 0:00:03.9 7:46/M

4 Gregg Walchli Woodinville WA 454 52 33 3:23:57.5 3:24:17.1 0:00:19.5 7:47/M

5 Timothy Price Marion MT 328 50 34 3:26:40.1 3:26:54.9 0:00:14.7 7:53/M

6 Fermin Soriano Pleasanton CA 57 51 35 3:28:18.7 3:28:49.2 0:00:30.5 7:57/M

7 Mark Stadum Marysville WA 325 54 37 3:29:23.6 3:29:45.8 0:00:22.2 8:00/M

8 Timothy Andruss Lacey WA 367 53 40 3:31:17.7 3:31:44.2 0:00:26.5 8:04/M

9 Erich Paich Lacey WA 159 50 47 3:36:47.1 3:37:29.6 0:00:42.4 8:16/M

10 Marinus Waterberg Richmond BC 27 54 55 3:40:11.9 3:40:21.6 0:00:09.6 8:24/M

11 Shawn Fitzgerald Canby OR 324 51 59 3:42:45.1 3:43:00.1 0:00:15.0 8:30/M

12 Rick Johnson Garland TX 127 51 62 3:43:51.8 3:44:11.3 0:00:19.5 8:33/M

13 Steven Yee Renton WA 466 54 71 3:48:37.7 3:48:45.9 0:00:08.2 8:44/M

14 Regan Rasband Draper UT 445 53 72 3:49:09.3 3:49:21.9 0:00:12.5 8:45/M

15 Dean Phillips Bennington OK 462 53 75 3:50:22.6 3:50:33.3 0:00:10.6 8:48/M

16 Shawn Aebi Woodinville WA 189 52 83 3:54:36.3 3:54:47.2 0:00:10.8 8:57/M

17 Jaye Jarchow Snohomish WA 68 54 91 3:55:59.1 3:56:23.4 0:00:24.3 9:00/M

18 John Anderson Kenmore WA 132 52 95 3:58:10.7 3:58:48.3 0:00:37.6 9:05/M

19 Chris Tennant Pullman WA 154 53 102 4:01:19.7 4:02:04.4 0:00:44.7 9:13/M

20 Rod Rempel Port Coquitlam BC 121 53 106 4:05:24.7 4:05:44.9 0:00:20.1 9:22/M

21 Dennis Kuhn Morganton NC 500 50 113 4:10:32.3 4:10:32.3 9:34/M

22 Mark Balboni Layton UT 33 50 126 4:25:17.7 4:25:29.2 0:00:11.5 10:08/M

23 Frederick Bugenig Graham WA 452 53 127 4:27:08.9 4:27:54.2 0:00:45.2 10:12/M

24 Peter Corduan Portland OR 404 54 134 4:34:34.4 4:35:01.4 0:00:26.9 10:29/M

25 Michael Higa Waipahu HI 498 54 149 4:44:07.7 4:44:32.5 0:00:24.7 10:51/M

26 Kevin Pickard Marysville WA 446 51 156 4:46:28.8 4:46:37.4 0:00:08.6 10:56/M

27 Jesse Dehoyos Corpus Christi TX 50 50 157 4:48:01.4 4:48:18.7 0:00:17.2 11:00/M

28 Michael Huetson Snohomish WA 105 53 163 4:59:13.4 4:59:56.1 0:00:42.6 11:25/M

29 Kelly Stadum Marysville WA 264 52 166 5:09:40.3 5:09:49.1 0:00:08.7 11:49/M

30 Kevin Perkins Granger IN 28 52 173 5:18:40.0 5:19:08.5 0:00:28.5 12:10/M

31 Bill Michael Bainbridge Island WA 395 54 174 5:22:00.7 5:22:48.9 0:00:48.1 12:17/M

32 Monte Pascual Federal Way WA 333 54 177 5:28:32.2 5:29:06.7 0:00:34.5 12:32/M

33 Ethel Marie Kitching Ferndale WA 82 54 182 5:51:38.1 5:51:50.1 0:00:11.9 13:25/M

34 Jules Mann Renton WA 52 51 184 5:57:03.2 5:57:53.7 0:00:50.4 13:38/M

35 Terry Williams Maumelle AR 126 54 189 6:41:44.4 6:41:54.9 0:00:10.5 15:20/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Clay Brieger Corpus Christi TX 410 55 13 3:09:07.4 3:09:10.3 0:00:02.8 7:13/M

2 Mike Bates Issaquah WA 409 59 42 3:31:51.2 3:32:04.2 0:00:12.9 8:05/M

3 William Kenneweg Port Townsend WA 455 59 44 3:32:23.0 3:32:34.7 0:00:11.7 8:06/M

4 Kendall Kreft Lake Stevens WA 456 55 46 3:36:13.2 3:36:35.6 0:00:22.4 8:15/M

5 Russ Otani Lynnwood WA 330 55 48 3:37:13.1 3:37:24.3 0:00:11.2 8:17/M

6 Steve Mahoney Mcminnville OR 216 59 52 3:38:12.4 3:38:29.1 0:00:16.6 8:20/M

7 Brian Abrams Enumclaw WA 471 57 54 3:39:52.6 3:40:03.3 0:00:10.6 8:24/M

8 Robb Linnemanstons Mequon WI 199 57 60 3:43:43.2 3:43:53.4 0:00:10.2 8:32/M

9 David Kleeman Jersey City NJ 91 56 63 3:45:36.0 3:45:49.5 0:00:13.5 8:37/M

10 Brent Stebbings Burnaby BC 100 56 66 3:46:22.8 3:46:40.3 0:00:17.5 8:38/M

11 Matt Dolliver Prairie Village KS 339 57 69 3:48:08.5 3:48:24.9 0:00:16.4 8:42/M

12 Michael Ellen Olympia WA 55 59 80 3:51:34.5 3:51:52.2 0:00:17.6 8:50/M

Male 50 to 54

Male 55 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

******PRELIMINARY RESULTS*******

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at anpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnel/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com. Incorrect ages have been updated.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

13 Robert Sanderson Smyrna GA 378 56 84 3:54:36.5 3:55:00.9 0:00:24.4 8:57/M

14 David Cordray Elma WA 254 55 85 3:54:42.8 3:54:50.2 0:00:07.3 8:57/M

15 Peter Smolik Canmore AB 393 57 87 3:54:53.6 3:55:25.2 0:00:31.5 8:58/M

16 Steve Godfrey Cashmere WA 336 56 96 3:58:23.2 3:58:36.9 0:00:13.7 9:06/M

17 Craig Kiest Portland OR 59 58 107 4:05:46.3 4:05:55.6 0:00:09.3 9:23/M

18 Paul Williams Austin TX 170 56 108 4:06:30.2 4:06:48.9 0:00:18.7 9:25/M

19 William Ralph Seattle WA 172 56 116 4:18:42.0 4:19:08.5 0:00:26.5 9:52/M

20 Bill Mizell Spokane Valley WA 138 56 118 4:19:58.6 4:20:12.4 0:00:13.7 9:55/M

21 Douglas Lehning Lake Stevens WA 110 55 123 4:22:49.1 4:23:12.3 0:00:23.2 10:02/M

22 Scott Coe Portland OR 62 57 135 4:34:52.8 4:35:00.6 0:00:07.8 10:29/M

23 Bruce Bodine Lakewood WA 58 57 136 4:35:39.9 4:35:50.9 0:00:10.9 10:31/M

24 Mike Mahanay Seattle WA 460 58 140 4:36:37.8 4:37:07.2 0:00:29.3 10:33/M

25 Murray Jim Fox Vancouver BC 156 58 146 4:42:42.5 4:43:00.7 0:00:18.2 10:47/M

26 Richard Staehli Vashon WA 457 56 148 4:43:18.9 4:43:54.9 0:00:35.9 10:49/M

27 Bryan Miller Renton WA 293 57 150 4:44:43.9 4:44:50.6 0:00:06.7 10:52/M

28 Russell Seguin Pflugerville TX 288 57 151 4:44:44.9 4:45:20.2 0:00:35.3 10:52/M

29 Julie Mcallister Corpus Christi TX 245 59 153 4:46:13.6 4:46:30.9 0:00:17.2 10:55/M

30 John Mcallister Corpus Christi TX 244 59 155 4:46:27.4 4:46:30.7 0:00:03.3 10:56/M

31 Lawrence Barclay Portland OR 334 59 159 4:55:14.1 4:55:28.3 0:00:14.1 11:16/M

32 Brian Pendleton Seattle WA 200 59 187 6:09:06.7 6:09:32.5 0:00:25.7 14:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Brian Duncan North Bend WA 379 60 49 3:37:21.4 3:37:51.9 0:00:30.5 8:18/M

2 Jim Sapp Beaverton OR 341 64 89 3:55:26.3 3:55:34.1 0:00:07.7 8:59/M

3 Michael Mullen Natick MA 326 61 97 3:58:47.7 3:58:53.4 0:00:05.7 9:07/M

4 Michael Shiach Bainbridge Island WA 151 63 109 4:07:35.4 4:07:47.1 0:00:11.7 9:27/M

5 Mark Freeman Redmond WA 160 60 125 4:24:48.2 4:25:13.1 0:00:24.8 10:06/M

6 Curt Kimball Boring OR 180 63 128 4:27:53.3 4:28:19.6 0:00:26.2 10:13/M

7 Chuck Cathey Seattle WA 32 61 130 4:32:33.2 4:33:09.3 0:00:36.1 10:24/M

8 Mel Laird Snohomish WA 24 64 137 4:35:54.0 4:36:19.5 0:00:25.5 10:32/M

9 Bob Merriman Kennewick WA 356 60 138 4:36:03.6 4:36:23.6 0:00:19.9 10:32/M

10 Jon Mahoney Palm Desert CA 224 62 145 4:42:18.2 4:42:52.7 0:00:34.5 10:46/M

11 Rufus Park Seattle WA 60 60 168 5:11:15.6 5:11:53.4 0:00:37.7 11:53/M

12 John McClarty Enumclaw WA 270 62 186 6:09:02.4 6:09:34.3 0:00:31.8 14:05/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Jim Hawley Boring OR 179 69 158 4:50:41.8 4:51:22.2 0:00:40.4 11:06/M

2 Larry Qualls Durant OK 397 68 161 4:55:40.8 4:55:57.1 0:00:16.3 11:17/M

3 Bill Voiland Richland WA 343 66 171 5:14:51.2 5:15:15.4 0:00:24.2 12:01/M

4 Terry Kerr Richmond BC 444 67 172 5:17:37.5 5:18:10.2 0:00:32.6 12:07/M

5 Les Frederick Seattle WA 362 65 183 5:56:34.5 5:56:42.2 0:00:07.6 13:37/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Bill Rex Geneva IL 407 74 185 6:04:22.6 6:04:26.8 0:00:04.2 13:54/M

Male 65 to 69

Male 70 to 74

Male 60 to 64
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